
FALCON 











Faculty ... 5 Seniors ... I I Underclassmen ... 17 School Life ... 27 



In this '61-'62 edition of the FALCON we have tried to 
reproduce the spirit of this school year. 

This will be the last of the thirty-seven years that the 
now aged red brick structure has held high school students 
and as we now leave this building to move into the new 
building we can remember our experiences here, but yet 
we look forward to our future experiences, our careers, or 
college. 

The school year '61-62 has been a year to remember . .. 
a year of record snowfall and floods ... Roger Maris was 
the first to hit 61 home runs in a season ... John Glenn, 
Jr. was the first United States man to orbit the earth ... a 
new dance craze, the "twist" was started . 

As you lepf through these pag~s, we hope you will have 
happy memories ~f. )>'our fellow students, teachers, and 
events that were part of the school life at West Sioux High . 

Organizations .. . 4 3 Academic . . . 59 Sports . . . 6 7 Advertising . . . 79 



With sincerity and untiring 
effort you have endeavored to in­
still in us a greater desire to 
learn and assisted us with patience 
of steel. Most important, through 
your own example you have 
illustrated service to others and 
wholesome living. For these 
reasons we, the senior class, 
dedicate the "62" Falcon to you 
Mr. Paul Gambaiana. 

4 

Dedication 





Nora Elliott 
Superintendent and School Board Secretary 
B.A., Grinnell College 

Ruth Jager 
Assistant Secretary 

Roger 0. Blake 
Superintendent 

B.A., State College of Iowa 
M.S., Drake University 

Administration 

SCHOOL BOARD: Earl Slife, Jim Squire, Lloyd Simons, Roger Blake, Pat Juffer, Merlin Waggoner. 

6 



Roy Roth 
Principal 

B.S., M.Ed., University of South Dakota 

Dale Green 
Guidance Counselor 

B.S., Morningside College 

Sam Appell 
Industrial Arts 

M.Ed., State University of South Dakota 

Faculty 
Solving some of the problems of West 
Sioux High necessitates a heated dis­
cussion. Here Mr. Holmes seriously 
volunteers his views. 

Dorothy Arends 
Typing, Shorthand, 

Office Practice 
B.A., Westmar College 

B. S. , Nebraska Stat e Teachers Col­
lege 
M.S. , Iowa State University 

7 
• 



John Ashton 
Bookkeeping, Typing, 

American History 
B.A., Morningside College 
M.Ed., University of South 
Dakota 

Curtis Baker 
English and Speech 

B.S., Abilene Christian Col­
lege 

James Bertram 
Science and Biology 

B.A., Westmar College 

Faculty 

Albert Blemaster 
Instrumental Music 

B.M.Ed. and M.M.Ed., Drake 
University 

Student teachers, Mr. Kruse, Miss Lumb, Mr. Bulluyt, 
Miss Lundberg, and Mr. Torkelson gave our classes a 
change of pace for a few weeks the second quarter. 

8 

Helen Ball 
French 

B.A., Nebraska Wesleyan Col­
lege 

Norcross Brown 
Vocal Music 

B.M., Syracuse University 
M.M., University of South 
Dakota 



Marlene Dearborn 
Librarian 

B.A., Westmar College 

Elwood Iverson 
Agriculture 

B.S., University of Nebraska 

Paul Gambaiana 
Science, Chemistry, Physics 

B.A., State College of Iowa 

Robert Held 
History 

B.A., Morningside College 

Faculty 

Robert Holmes 
Mathematics 

B.A. , University of South 
Dakota 

Marlin Hansen 
Art 

B.A., University of South 
Dakota 

Our second group of student teachers, Mr. Johannsen, 
Miss McGurk, Miss Radeke, Miss Evans, Mrs. Maraifk­
hani, and Mr. Sheffield also provided our classes with a 
change from our regular routine. 

9 



Janet McDiarmid 
Physical Education 

B.S., Buena Vista College 

Lyle McDole 
English 

B.A., Morningside College 

Ardyth Peterson 
Home Economics 

B.S., Iowa State University 

Faculty 

Duane Peterson 
Government and 

Physical Education 
B.S., Bradley University 
M.A., State University of Iowa 

Members of the faculty take the job of selling tickets at 
the home basketball games. 

10 

Ronald Muilenburg 
Mathematics 

B.A., State College of Iowa 

Mildred Smith 
English, Sociology, and 

Economics 
B.A., Morningside College 





Harlon Bruxvoort 
Mixed Chorus 1; Boys' Glee Club 1; 
Football 2; Basketball 1; Baseball 1,2, 
3,4; Track 3,4; Class Officer 1; Letter­
man's Club 2,3,4. 

Charles Bryson 
Mixed Chorus 2,3; Band 112,3,4; Math 
Club 3. 

George Bushby 
F.F.A. 1,2,3,4. 
Sandra Cousins 

Mixed Chorus 4; Girls' Glee Club 4. 

The Senior Class of 1962. It hardly seems 
possible. But here we are, all good times be­
hind us, which means, of course, many 
memories to carry with us through the future. 
From the morning we entered high school as 
timid freshmen to the evening we graduated, 
we have been collecting these memories-­
memories of the sophomore carnival, dances, 
junior class play, banquet and prom, home­
coming, senior class play, and finally ..• our 
graduation. 

As we, the Class of '62, leave West Sioux, 
we promise each other to always remember 
that "it is a rough road which leads to the 
height of greatness." 

Kathy Adams 
G.A.A 1. 

Jack Bode 
Class Play 3,4; Speech Club 2,4; Football 
1,4; Basketball 1,2,3,4; Track 1; Letter­
man's Club 3,4; French Club 3,4. 

Jim Brunsting 
Student Council 4; Football 1,3,4; Class 
Officer 1; Letterman's Club 3,4; French 
Club 2,3; Math Club 3. 

Paul Dagle 
Football 1,2,3,4; Basketball 1,2,3; Base­
ball 2,3,4; Letterman's Club 2,3,4; French 
Club 4; Golf 4. 

Roberta Den Hartog 
Class Play 3,4; Band 1,2,3,4; Mixed Chorus 
1,2,3,4; Girls' Glee Club 1,2,3,4; Speech 
Club 4; Library Club 3,4; F.T.A. 4; 
G.A.A. 1,2,3,4; F.H.A. 1; Math Club 3; 
French Club 3,4. 

Alfred De Raad 
F.F.A. 1,2,3,4. 12 



Jean Eilts 
Class Play 4; Band 1,2,3,4; Mixed Chorus 
1,2,3,4; Girls' Glee Club 1,2,3,4; Annual 
Staff 4; Speech Club 4; F.H.A. 4; Class 
Officer 4. 

Ed Eneboe 
Football 1,2,3; Basketball 1,2; Track 1,2, 
3,4; Cross County 4; Class officer 3,4; 
Letterman's Club 1,2,3,4; French Club 
2,3; Math Club 3. 

Jim Gaul 
Class Play 3,4; Student Council 3,4; 
Mixed Chorus 1,2,3,4; Boys' Glee Club 
1,2,3,4; Speech Club 1,2; F. T.A. 4; Class 
Officer 1,2,3; Student Manager 1,2,3,4; 
Letterman's Club 1,2,3,4; Annual Staff 
3,4; Math Club 3; Golf 4. 

13 

Kay Houlton 
Class Play 4; Student Council 4; Band 
1,2,3,4; Mixed Chorus 1,2; Girls' Glee 
Club 1,2; Library Club 1,3,4; Class 
Officer 1,2. 

Raymond Iken 
F.F.A. 1,2,3. 

Jerry Jacobe 

Joan Gearhart 
Mixed Chorus 1,2,3,4; Girls' Glee Club 
1,2,3,4; Annual Staff 1; Speech Club 3; 
Library Club 3,4; F. T.A. 4; G.A.A. 1,2, 
3,4; F.H.A. 1; French Club 3,4; Golf 4. 

Bob Gebbie 
Class Play 3,4; Student Council 1,2; 
Annual Staff 1; Speech Club 1,2,3,4; 
Basketball 1; French Club 3; Golf 4. 

Ron Green 
F.F.A. 1,2,3,4. 

Ruth Harmelink 
Class Play 3,4; Band 1,2,3,4; Mixed Chorus 
1,2,3,4; Girls' Glee Club 1,2,3,4; Annual 
Staff 1; Speech Club 4; Library Club 3,4; 
G.A.A. 1,2,3,4; F.H.A. 1; Math Club 3. 

Doug Herman 
Band 1,2,3,4; Basketball 1,3,4; Baseball 
3,4; Track 3. 

Kathy Hodoway 
Band 1,2,3,4; Mixed Chorus 1,2,3,4; Girls' 
Glee Club 1,2,3,4. 



Don Kelhower 
Class Play 3,4; Mixed Chorus 3,4; Boys' 
Glee Club 3,4. 

Janice Koopmans 
Class Play 4; Band 1,2,3,4; Mixed Chorus 
1; Girls' Glee Club 1; Library Club 1,3,4. 

Karen Koopmans 
Girls' Glee Club 3,4. 

Pam Lang 
Mixed Chorus 4; Girls' Glee Club 3,4; 
F.H.A. 1,2,3,4. 

Doug Lankhorst 
Mixed Chorus 1,2; Boys' Glee Club 1,2; 
French Club 4. 

Sharon Lockard 
Mixed Chorus 1,2,3,4; Girls' Glee Club 
1,2,3,4; G.A.A. 1,2,3,4. 

Don Jasper 
Band 1,2,3; Mixed Chorus 1,2; Boys' Glee 
Club 1,2; Baseball 1. 

Denny Kallsen 
Class Play 4; Speech Club 1,4; Football 
1,2,3,4; Basketball 1,2,3,4; Baseball 2,3,4; 
Letterman's Club 2,3,4. 

Drenda Karr 
Class Play 4; Band 1,2,3,4; Speech Club 
4; Library Club 3,4; French Club 3,4. 

Paul Lockhorst 
Jim Meeter 

Football 1; Basketball 1; Letterman's 
Club 4; Baseball 3; Track 3. 

Bill Meins 
F.F.A. 1,2,3,4. 

14 



Bill Miller 
Mixed Chorus 3; Boys' Glee Club 3; 
F.F.A. 1,2,3,4; Football 2. 

Karen Muth 
F.H.A. 3,4. 

Dick Otten 

Randy Rozell 
Class Play 3; Mixed Chorus 3,4; Boys' 
Glee Club 3,4; Annual 4; F.F.A. 1,2,3,4; 
Football 1,2,3,4; Track 1,2,3,4; Letter­
man's Club 3,4. 

Lawrence Schumacher 
F.F.A. 1,2,3,4; Football 1,2,3,4; Track 3,4; 
Letterman's Club 3,4. 

Bob Thompson 
Boys' Glee Club 1; Speech Club 2,3,4; 
Football 1,2,3,4; Basketball 1,2,3,4; Base­
ball 2; Track 1,2,4; Letterman's Club 
3,4; Math Club 3,4. 

Larry Pearson 
Football 1,2,3,4; Basketball 2,3; Track 3. 

Becky Pereboom 
Class Play 3,4; Band 1,2,3; Mixed Chorus 
1,2,3,4; Girls' Glee Club 1,2,3,4; Annual 
Staff 4; French Club 2,3,4; Math Club 3; 
Speech Club 2,3,4; Library Club 4. 

Denny Popken 
Band 1,2,3; Basketball 1,2,3,4; Student 
Manager 4; Letterman's Club 2,3,4. 

Rich Renken 
Myrna Richardson 

Mixed Chorus 1,2,4; Girls' Glee Club 
1,2,4; Cheerleader 1. 

Bob Rounds 
Class Play 4; Mixed Chorus 4; Boys' Glee 
Club 4; Football 1,2,3,4; Basketball 1,2, 
3,4; Baseball 2,3,4; Track 1,2,4; Letter­
man's Club 1,2,3,4. 



Sharon Van Buskirk 
Mixed Chorus 2,3,4; Girls• Glee Club 1,2, 
3,4; G.A.A. 2; F.H.A. 1. 

Leland Vander Hamm 
Student Council 1; Band 1,2,3,4; Mixed 
Chorus 1,2,3,4; Boys• Glee Club 1,2,3,4; 
Annual Staff 4; Basketball 1,2,3,4; Base­
ball 1,3,4; Track 4; Class Officer 1; 
Letterman's Club 2,3,4. 

Patty Van Whye 
Mixed Chorus 3,4; Girls• Glee Club 3,4; 
G.A.A. 4; F.H.A. 1. 

Rodney Vellinga 
Class Play 4; Student Council 1; Band 
1,2,3,4; Mixed Chorus 1,2; Math Club 
3,4; Boys• Glee Club 1,2; Basketball 1; 
Baseball 1; Track 2,3 ,4; Cross Country 
4; Class Officer 1,3. 

Kenny Vos 
F.F.A. 2,3,4. 

Bart Waggoner 
Band 1; Football 1,2,3,4; Track 1,2,3,4; 
Class Officer 2,4; Letterman's Club 1,2, 
3,4; Math Club 3,4; Golf 4. 

Karen Treiber 
Student Council 1; Mixed Chorus 3; Girls• 
Glee Club 1,2,3; Library Club 3,4; G.A.A. 
1,2,3,4; F.H.A. 1. 

Doug Twedt 
Track 1,2,3,4; Letterman's Club 2,3,4. 

Judy Utesch 
Band 1,2,3,4; F.H.A. 1,2,3,4; Glee Club 
1,2,3,4; Mixed Chorus 1,2,3,4. 

Doug Wasser 
F.F.A. 1,2,3,4; Football 1; Basketball 1; 
Track 2,3; Cross Country 4; Letterman's 
Club 2,3,4; Student Manager 2,3. 

Donna Wanless 
Class Play 3,4; Band 1,2,3,4; Mixed 
Chorus 1,2,3,4; Girls Glee Club 1,2,3,4; 
Library Club 3,4; G.A.A. 1; Class 
Officer 3. 

Scott Younie 
Track 3. 16 





Don Abbott Marvin Ahrens Roger Atwood Larry Barents 

Barb Bergdale Vicki Blankenship Kay Bowden Doug Bower Paula Burton 

Harold Busch Dan Cain Richard Cain 

Kathy Dalton Marcia DeBoer Ron De Wall Jim Dimmick 

Alice Dykstra Ron Girard Bob Haage Larry Harvey Lois Hoffman 

Lowell Hoffman Patty Horton Bob Imray Ron Jager 

Class 

18 



Denny Jamptgaard Sally Jensen Sharyl Karr Stan Kemner 

Barb Knight James Kurtz Dianne Lienhart 

Susan Lundberg Carol McMillan Mike Miller 

Lois Moehlmann Lois Moeller Donna Monckton Audrey Morehead 

Jerry Newman Janice Opdahl Lorraine Oltmanns Ken Pearson Jean Pfander 

Chuck Ratliff Ken Reinking Larry Ricklefs Sylvia Robertson 

of 1963 

19 



Jim Rohlfs Darrish Santema 

Charles Sedgwick Ardis Short 

Mary Vander Esch Shirley Vande Pol 

Rex Wagner Dale Walker 

Jerry Westhuis Justine White 

Juniors 

Tony Schumacher Janice Schlueter Leonard Schoenrock 

Leo Sullivan Jim Tausz 

Rosella Van Meveran Adrianna Vellinga 

Gary Warner Gary Wasser 

Tim White Jim Williams Jim Zimmerman 

Junior class officers: Kay Bowden, president; Jim Rohlfs, 
treasurer; Patty Horton, secretary; Ron Girard, vice­
president 

20 



Jim Abbott Donna Ahrens Steve Aldrich 

Donald Bertram Sherry Boyles 

Candee Broline RoseMary Bultman Andrea Bunge 

Peggy Carpenter Dan Christensen 

Jerry De Wall Leon Draayer Ardell Edmunds 

Sophomore class officers: Barbara Mollhoff, vice-president; 
Linda Hartman, secretary; Mary Busch, president; Morris 
Peterson, treasurer. 

21 

Dianna Anderson Judy Ballard 

Betty Bower 

Allen Bunge 

John Clarke 

Barton Erickson Margaret Fay 

Sophomores 



Gene Hamel Mary Harrnelink Linda Hartman 

Alan Heidbrink Jim Hodgson Myron Jacobs Betty Janssen 

Gary Johnson Pam Juffer Sue Kratochvil Esther Kruid 

Allen Liston Barbara Liston Ken Ludwig Mary Lundeen Mickey Mapes 

Janice McMillan Denny Miller Susie Miller Darrell Monckton Barbara Mollhoff 

Larry Morehead Wanda Mulder Dean Muth 

Class 

22 



Cheryl Otis Morris Peterson Joel Reinders Tim Rapp 

Bob Roghair Ron Rohlfs Lloyd Schlumbohm Ted Schurman 

Bill Scott Mary Scott Carol Sedgwick 

Larry Smith Arthur Strong Kathleen Swanson 

Connie Tilstra Jim Utesch Lawrence Vander Esch Bill Visser Merle Waggoner 

Mary Watkins Joan Warner Jeanette Zalme Sharon Zimmerman 

of 

1964 
23 



Dick Adams Mary Aldrich Jolene Aldrup Kathy Anderson 

Marilyn Bell Sharon Benson Bobby Berge Lonnie Bowden Preston Bruxvoort Wayne Bultman 

Jim Busch Judy Cain Kim Dalton 

Ricky Dietz Tom Eilers Gloria Eilts Connie Eisma Craig Eneboe 

Randy Falde Dianna Frank David Gaul Gary Gevik Ronald Green Ralph Hanson 

Dave Harry Sharon Haverhals Donna Hedden 

Class 

24 



Bob Jager Sharon Kallsen 

Denice Lienhart Donita Lieske Cindy Liston 

Marie Louwerse Charles Mackey Kenneth Marshall Jerry Meins Larry Miller Ted Millikan 

vary Moehlmann Eugene Newman Pat Noe Carylann Packard Rocky Paul Richard Pearson 

Gary Ping Roger Ping Linda Renken 

of 1965 

25 



Linda Rhodes Kelvin Richmond Dallas Rozell 

Jim Singer Mark Squier Rocky Stickel 

Betty Westhuis Sharon Weyer Kristi Wohlenberg 

Freshmen 
Freshman class officers: Marilyn Bell, secretary; Rocky 
Stickel, treasurer; Ralph Hanson, president; Chuck Wasser, 
vice -president. 

26 

Danny Schmidt Helen Schoellerman 

Betsy Strong Ruth Swanson Loretta Tilstra 

Ann Wynja Patty Younie Karon Zimmerman 



School Life 

27 



Kathy Adams 

Myrna Richardson 

Coach Held shows pride in Larry 
Pearson and Bob Rounds, his co­
captains for the homecoming 
game against the Canton C­
Hawks. 

Homecoming 

Queen Jean Eilts 

Royalty 

Due to a strong wind and an unstable 
senior float, the queen candidates 
found it necessary to ride a con­
vertible. 

Roberta Den Hartog 

Kay Houlton 

Football captain Bob Rounds places 
the crown on the head of a very 
happy queen. 



The junior float, "Now is the Hour," announced the moment for the 
defeat of Canton. 

The junior high float entitled "Roaring' For Victory" took 
first place over five other floats. 

29 

Hornecoming 

The "Ears to Victory" float, made 
by the freshmen, is decorated with 
a huge ear of com. 

The sophomore float featured a Kleenex box 
with tissues boasting, "We'll Wipe 'Em Out." 



Jean Eilts, West Sioux's 1961 homecoming queen, poses 
with her four attendants, Kay Houlton, Kathy Adams, 
Myrna Richardson, and Roberta Den Hartog, immediately 
following her crowning at half-time. 

Miss Arends, commercial teacher, helped the 
sophomores with their float the week of home­
coming. 

30 

Homecoming, the high point of the 
football season arrived on October 6. 
The festivities started Thursday night 
with a snake dance through the streets 
of town and a huge bonfire at the foot­
ball field. Friday afternoon the band 
led a parade of floats down Central 
Avenue. The parade was ended with a 
pep rally at the main intersection of 
town. 

The big night came. The goal posts 
were decorated and the bleachers 
filled. From the five queen candi­
dates, it was announced that Jean 
Eilts had been chosen queen by her 
fellow students. She received her 
crown and a kiss from captain Bob 
Rounds. After the game, which was 
lost to the Canton C-Hawks by one 
maddening point, the annual home­
coming dance was held with the 
Wagner Combo furnishing the music. 

"Which one of us is queen?" That is 
the question these girls asked of them~ 
selves on Friday afternoon, October 6. 

The homecoming parade is led by the 
West Sioux High School band. 



During a practice session Pat Sinkey and Mr. Ble­
master play a trombone-baritone duet. 

Students demonstrate the action taken in Mr. 
Ashton's 9th period study hall. 

Merle Waggoner and Tom Robertson catch some 
insects as part of the collection they are required 
to prepare for biology. 

Becky Pereboom measures Tony Schumacher's waist 
in order to determine the price of admission to the 
spinsters' spree. 

Pre-Christmas entertainment is provided by an interpretive 
dance group on the theme "Hernando's Hideaway." 

31 

The Juniors this year put on the class play "School 
for Girls." Here is the behind-the-scenes action. 



Bob Roghair displays his math project, Geometry 
Gin, which won him the grand prize at the Uni­
versity of South Dakota science fair. 

Rodney Vellinga entered a project on 
probability in the science fair at the University 
of South Dakota. 

"Stick 'em up!" yells Jerry Newman in French. 
First year French students enjoyed the amusing 
one-act play presented by the second year 
French class. 

32 

A few biology 'suckers' looking for a fish that isn't 
there. 

Snow stacked up as the winter progressed, with a 
result of 11 days snow vacation. 

The snow left with the spring thaw producing a new 
threat. The overflowing of Big Sioux and Dry Creek. 
Here the Big Sioux is over the road. 



Bart Waggoner is shown with his radio oscillator at 
the science fair in Vermillion. 

Each year the sophomores have the 
duty of decorating the goal post for 
homecoming. Three members of the 
class of '64 carry out the assignment 
in traditional fashion. 

Janeille Vlotho and Lois Moeller entered Science 
Fair at the University of South Dakota. These girls 
captured third place in chemistry with their project 
"How to Grow Crystals." 

Here is Kent Schwiesow, one of our energetic 
students, hard at "work" in one of the study halls. 

They said we needed a larger school, and we proved it! Here is 
a sample of an average study hall in the library. 

33 

This was the first year for the "Female Falcons" 
track team. Linda Hartman and Andrea Bunge 
demonstrate their low hurdling skills. 



The freshmen enjoy their noon meal at the 
hot lunch room. 

Cooks Mrs. Brunsting, Mrs. Vander Helm, Mrs. 
Swift, Mrs. Collins, Pam Lang, and Mrs. Bowden 
prepare the daily hot lunch meal. 

George Bushby and Rex Wagner wash 
the dishes as a part of their K.P. duty 
throughout the year. 

34 

Jim Gaul assists in cleaning up the high school 
after classes are dismissed each day. 

The summer task of mowing the lawn is performed 
by our janitor, Ferd Gaul. 



Mark Ahmann, KTN sports personality, 
delivered a speech on sportsmanship to 
the student body during an award assem­
bly. 

Everyone enjoys the annual spinsters' 
spree presented by the library club. 

Junior speech girls present an old western pantomime 
for their semester test. 

This is a typical scene of the student body during an assembly. 

35 

Sophomore girls are preparing for the successful sophomore 
carnival of 1962. 



Student managers Bob Roghair and Paul Dagle prepare for 
a basketball trip. 

Mr. Roth has the never-ending task of writing out admits. Here he 
is presenting one to Dianne Lienhart. 

Mr. Peterson presents Ed Eneboe with his 
letter for cross country. 

Sharon Benson works on one of the daily 
assignments given to the freshmen in 
algebra I. 

The marching band practices for the Memorial 
Day services in Hawarden and Ireton. 

36 



West Sioux's state champion in the mile, 

Underclassmen with a 3.5 or above average are: Denice Lien­
hart, Sharon Kallsen, Andrea Bunge, Cheryl Otis, Judy Ballard, 
Kristi Swanson, Kristi Wohlenberg, Jim Busch, Bobby Berge, 
Marilyn Bell, Irma Kramer, Sharyl Karr, Janice Opdahl, Lois 
Moeller, Allen Bunge, Jerry Lang, Jerry Meins, Bob Roghair, 
and Ralph Hanson. 

Ed Eneboe, presents his trophy to the school, 
represented by Mr. Roth. 

Mr. Slife gives Jim Brunsting the 
American Bar Association citizen­
ship award. 

Each year awards are 
presented to students who 
show special ability in 
various fields. Awards are 
presented at a special as­
sembly the final day of 
school . Honor a wards are 
given in each of the aca­
demic departments of the 
school. Recognition is also 
given for outstanding stu­
dents in band, vocal music, 
and athletics. Besides these, 
awards are also given for 
perfect attendance, high 
honor roll and citizenship. 

Jim Brunsting also received the 
one-hundred-dollar scholarship 
from the faculty, represented 
by Mr. Green. 

Bob Rounds smiles as he presents a television set 
to the school from the graduating senior class. 

The various department award-winners are Ron Green, 
agriculture; Harold Busch, history; Kay Houlton, com­
mercial; Donna Wanless, English; Jim Brunsting, sci­
ence; and Rodney Vellinga, math. 

37 



Kathy Dalton, Alice Dykstra, Kay Bow­
den , and Janice Schleuter are discussing 
Paula Burton's illiness. 

Irma Kramer, Susan Lundberg, Vicky 
Blankenship, Mary VanBeek, have 
Valley View's rules refreshed in their 
minds. 

Is it the doctor or is it Janice Sch­
leuter? That seems to be the question 
confronting Kathy Dalton, Adrianna 
Vellinga, Susan Lundberg, and Sharyl 
Karr. 

PLAY CAST: FIRST ROW: Alice Dykstra , Adrianna Vellinga, Vicky 
Blankenship, Kathy Dalton, Mary VanBeek, Paula Burton. SECOND 
ROW: Janeille Vlotho, Janice Schleuter, Kay Bowden, Susan Lund­
berg , Irma Kramer, Sharyl Karr. 

nSchool for Girls'' 
The junior class play, "School for Girls," under the direction of 

Mr. Baker, was a well-presented combination of both humor and 
drama. 

It took place at Valley View, a select girls' school run by Miss 
Bradfield (Kay Bowden), a spinster, and her younger sister Miss Anna 
(Kathy Dalton), with the kitchen under the supervision of the good­
natured Irish cook, Rose Mary O'Toole (Alice Dykstra). 

The action begins in the fall when the students, Maebelle Hill 
(Mary VanBeek), Jacklin Cutter (Janice Schleuter), Alice Ramsey 
(Susan Lundberg), Beatrice Hayworth (Sharyl Karr), Claire Spooner 
(Vicki Blankenship), and Teresa Knight (Irma Kramer), are returning 
for another year of study. But the excitement begins when a new 
teacher, Ruth Croft (Janeille Vlotho), and two new students, Janet 
Merrill (Adrianna Vellinga), an unsophisticated girl from the country, 
and Dianne Claypool (Paula Burton), a senator's daughter acutely 
conscious of her superior social status, join the "family" at Valley 
View. 

Roommates Janet and Dianne prove unsuitable to each other. 
Dianne cares only for dating, a practice not permitted at Valley 
View. Through threats she involves Janet in a plot to sneak out on 
a late evening date. When they are caught in the act, the vicious 
Dianne blames innocent Janet. 

However, Janet has found loyal friends in the students of Valley 
View, and the new teacher, Miss Croft; and they manage to bring 
Janet's innocence to light before Elvira. Happily, everything turns 
out for the best. 

38 



PLAY CAST: FIRST ROW: Janice Koopmans, Kay Houlton, Donna 
Wanless, Roberta Den Hartog, Jean Eilts, Drenda Karr. SECOND 
ROW: Becky Pereboom, Jack Bode, Jim Gaul, Bob Gebbie, Denny 
Kallsen, Don Kelhower, Rodney Vellinga, and Ruth Harmelink 

HHuckleberry Finn" 
The Louisiana village of Pikesville, near the Mississippi River 

in the summer of 1850. This was the setting of a senior class play 
which certainly had its ups and downs. (With three feet of snow on 
the ground, practices were not frequent!) But despite disadvantages 
"Huckleberry Finn," under Mr. Baker's direction, was successfully 
presented and well received ... on schedule. 

The hilarious farce was centered around the adventures of two 
twelve-year-old boys, Huck Finn (Rodney Vellinga) and Tom Sawyer 
(Don Kelhower). 

Aunt Sally Phelps (Kay Houlton), who has a lively daughter Ma­
tilda (Janice Koopmans) about the same age as her nephew Tom, 
has taken in the three Wilks girls, Mary Jane (Roberta Den Hartog), 
Susan (Jean Eilts), and Joanna (Donna Wanless), whose wealthy 
father has died, leaving them a fortune. 

This not-especially-unusual situation is interrupted, however, by 
the entrance of "The King" (Denny Kallsen) and "The Duke" (Jack 
Bode), two vicious rapscallians posing as the girls' uncles from Eng­
land in hopes of gaining a share in Peter Wilks' fortune. To be con­
vincing they bring Huck Finn, supposedly Adolphus, their servant. 

Meanwhile a lovers' quarrel is taking place between Mary Jane 
and Dr. Ben Robinson (Bob Gebbie ), a good friend of the Wilks girls' 
late father. The feud is caused by Aunt Sally's talkative neighbor, 
Mrs. Hotchkiss (Ruth Harmelink), who is trying to play cupid with 
the doctor and her "delicate" daughter, Glory Belle (Becky Pere­
boom). Adding fuel to the fire are Dr. Robinson's suspicions con­
cerning "The King and "The Duke." 

And while all this is taking place (as if it weren't enough) Tom 
Sawyer, who has just arrived from Missouri, and his old friend Huck 
succeed in their complicated efforts to set the runaway slave, Jim 
(Jim Gaul) free in the reg'lar way, although the presence of Aunt 
Sally's Negro maid Liza (Drenda Karr) was making his imprisonment 
rather enjoyable. 

39 

Ruth Harmelink shows her pleasure at 
Robert Den Hartog's shock when she 
sees her lover, Bob Gebbie, with Ruth 1 s 
daughter, Becky Pereboom. 

Don Kelhower slips a servant girl's 
uniform over Rodney Vellinga's head 
as a part of the scheme to rescue Jim 
Gaul, the runaway slave. 

Kay Houlton, Donna Wanless, Jean 
Eilts and Janice Koopmans examine 
a clue left by the runaway slave. The 
shirt, so say the girls, is covered with 
secret African writing done up in blood. 



These attractively-attired sophomores 
served the meal at the banquet and 
added to the rosy atmosphere. 

The moonlight and roses were beautiful, and students enjoyed them 
while dancing and conversing. 

Banquet and Prom 
The banquet and prom, presented each year by the 

juniors with the seniors and faculty as honored guests, 
climax the social events of the academic year. The 
juniors can be justly proud this year. They carried out 
their theme, "Moonlight and Roses," in detail. The 
tables at the banquet were abundantly decorated with 
roses, and the waitresses wore bright rose-colored dresses. 
The junior quartet sang "Moonlight and Roses." 

The high school gymnasium was transformed into a 
paradise of the night. The rose-covered wishing well and 
shining full moon provided atmosphere for dancing to the 
music of the Rhythm-Aires. Memories of these festivi­
ties will not be soon forgotten. 

Under the starlight and a large yellow moon, the juniors 
and seniors and their dates dance to the music of the 
Rhythm-Aires. 

The speakers for the junior-senior banquet enjoyed 
their meal at the beautifully decorated head table. 

Students arrived at the prom on a grass-covered 
entrance bridging a lovely little rock garden. 



Rev. Spring is gave the invocation at the bac­
calaureate service. 

Baccalaureate 
The seniors of 1962 received their 

spiritual preparation for graduation on 
the Sunday evening preceding com­
mencement exercises. 

"Climb Every Mountain" and the 
traditional "You '11 ever Walk Alone" 
were sung by the mixed chorus, and 
Rev. Sebring, pastor of the Associated 
Church, was the speaker for the evening. 
Speaking directly to the graduating 
class, he told them that the most 
important thing in life is not neces­
sarily that they themselves are great, 
but that that for which they stand is 
greater. 

Rev. Sebring delivers the message at the 
service. 

Donna Wanless adjusts her tassel as the seniors pre­
pare for the service. 

The seniors are led to their places by Kay Bowden. 

Karen Koopmans excitedly prepares for the baccalaureate 
service as Sharon Lockard stares at the program. 



Dr. Leroy Nelson, Department of 
School Administration, State Uni­
versity of South Dakota, delivers the 
address to the senior class at the com­
mencement exercises. 

Commencement 
On Tuesday, May 29, 1962, fifty-eight nervous 

seniors slowly entered the high school auditorium as 
Miss Rexwinkle played "Pomp and Circumstance." 
When the entire graduating class had been seated, 
they listened to three of their classmates present 
musical solos and gave their attention to Dr. Leroy 
G. Nelson as he delivered the address entitled "Hats 
Off to the Past; Coats Off to the Future." 

After awards had been presented to the outstanding 
students, the members of the Class of '62 received 
their diplomas from E. V. Slife, president of the 
school board. 

Tassels on the right, fifty-eight happy and relieved 
seniors made their exit from the auditorium and their 
entry into the future. 

Juniors, Ron Girard and Kay Bowden, served as ushers 
for the graduation activities. 

The graduating class awaits the opening exercise. 

42 

Karen Koopmans adjusts the carnation of a classmate. 

Class president, Bob Rounds, spoke in behalf of 
the senior class. 





Band 
West Sioux High's Band, under the direction of 

Mr. Blemaster, has been kept busy this year. The 
members started off the '61- '62 school year with a 
show of .their marching talents. The band participated 
in Hobo Day activities at South Dakota State College 
in Brookings, Dakota Day at the University of South 
Dakota in Vermillion, and at all the home football 
games. They presented a half-time show in connec­
tion with the coronation of the queen at homecoming. 

Later in the year, the members turned their at­
tention to the concert band. They joined the vocal 
music department in presenting the Christmas and 
Spring concerts . 

For the final event of the year, the band marched 
in the Memorial Day parade in both Ireton and 
Hawarden. 

TWIRLERS: Alice Dykstra, Marilyn Bell, Paula Burton, 
Susan Lundberg, Barbara Uston, Kay Bowden. 

The opening number of the spring concert 
was directed by Ruth Harmelink. 

FLAG TWIRLERS: Sharon Kallsen, Ruth Harmelink, 
Denice Uenhart, Roberta Den Hartog. 



BAND: FIRST ROW: linda Hartman, Ardell Edmunds, Andrea Bunge, Paula Burton. SECOND ROW: Donna Wan­
less, Marlys Dirks, Kay Houlton, Judy Utesch, Dana Lingscheit, Alice Dykstra, Carylann Packard, RoseMary Bult­
man, Mary Harmelink, Ruth Harmelink. THIRD ROW: Judy Ballard, Judy Heuer, Adrianna Vellinga, Drenda 
Karr, Janeille Vlotho, Irma Kramer, Pat Sinkey, Tom Eilers, Bob Imray, Jean Eilts, Leland Vander Hamm, Candee 
Broline, Roberta Den Hartog, Barb Mollhoff, Janice Koopmans. FOURTH ROW: Jim Busch, Randy Falde, Jeanette 
Zalme, Kathleen Swanson, Carol Sedgwick, Sharon Kallsen, Denny Miller, Harold Busch, Jerry Newman, James 
Kurtz, Clark Vanden Berg, Joel Reinders, Charles Bryson, Bob Roghair, Dale Walker, Doug Busch, Sharyl Karr, 
Donna Monckton, Jerry Lang, Doug Herman, Kathy Hodoway, Pam Juffer, Mary Friedrich. FIFTH ROW: Verlys 
Carlson, Sharon Zimmerman, Judy Cain, Marilyn Bell, Mr. Blemaster, Connie Eisma, Denice Lienhart. 

CLARINET TRIO: Donna Wanless, Kay Houlton, 
and Janeille Vlotho. 

45 

TROMBONE QUARTET: Irma Kramer, Bob Im­
ray, Jean Eilts, and Leland Vander Hamm. 



Mixed Chorus 
The school's largest vo al group, the mixed chorus, 

under the direction of Mr. Brown, entertained the public 
on three different occasions this year: The Christmas 
and spring musicals and the annual KTIV Christmas pre­
sentation. The year was ended with their traditional 
appearance at the baccalaureate service for the gradu­
ating seniors . 

The largest turn -out of members for a girls' glee 
club cam this year. For this reason, the glee club was 
divided into two groups, which sang separately and in 
combined voices . The boys' glee club also had a much 
larger membership. These groups, along with the mixed 
chorus, partie ipated in the Christmas and spring con­
certs . 

Boys Glee Club 
Boys' Glee Club: FIRST ROW: Chuck Wasser, Gary Gevik, Garey Heumphreus, Jim Utesch, Gene DeWall, Alan 
Heidbrink, Rex Wagner, Ted Schurman, Ralph Hanson. SECOND ROW: Terry Baker, Lawrence Vander Esch, Lon­
nie Bowden, Jim Kurtz, Ronald Green, Rocky Paul, Wayne Bultman, Bob Rounds, Alen Van Noort, Mr. Brown. 
THIRD ROW: Dan Cain, Leland Vander Hamm, Oraig Eneboe, Larry Morehead Jim Gaul, Harold Busch, Jerry 
Lang, Tom Bennett, Bob Imray. 



Mixed Chorus: FIRST ROW: Patty Van Whye, Denice Lienhart, Linda Hartman, Pam Juffer, Myrna Richardson, 
Sharon Benson, Donna Wanless, Sharon Lockard, Kathy Dalton, Sally Jensen, Sharon Kallsen, Andrea Bunge, Becky 
Pereboom, Judy Ballard, ·Barbara Mollhoff, Mary Lundeen, Barbara Liston, Judy Cain, Marlys Dirks. SECOND 
ROW: Judy Utesch, Ruth 'Swanson, Audrey Morehead, Janice Schlueter, Paula Burton, Jean Pfander, Cheryl Otis, 
Kristi Swanson, Bobby Berge, Sylvia Robertson, Kathy Hodoway, Wanda Mulder, Jean Eilts, Roberta Den Hartog, 
Marilyn Bell, Sherry Boyles, Judy Heuer, Carylann Packard. THIRD ROW: Pam Lang, Chuck Wasser, Jim Utesch, 
Ronald Green, Lonnie Bowden, Lawrence Vander Esch, Gene De Wall, Alan Heidbrink, Rex Wagner, Rocky Paul, 
Wayne Bultman, Allen Van Noort, Susan Lundberg, Denene von Glan, Joan Gearhart, Alice Dykstra. FOURTH 
ROW: Terry Baker, Garey Heumphreus, Gary Gevik, Jim Kurtz, Dan Cain, Leland Vander Hamm, Craig Eneboe, 
Larry Morehead, Jim Gaul, Harold Busch, Jerry Lang, Ralph Hanson, Tom Bennett, Bob Imray, Bob Rounds, Ted 
Schurman, Kay Bowden, Ruth Harmelink, Sharon Van Buskirk. 

Boys' Octet: FIRST ROW: Ronald Green, Lawrence 
Vander Esch, Lonnie Bowden, Jim Kurtz. SECOND ROW: 
Ralph Hanson, Allen Van Noort, Rocky Paul, Jerry Lang. 

Combined Ensemble: FIRST ROW: Sharon Kallsen, 
Sylvia Robertson, Sharon Benson, Barbara Mollhoff, 
Judy Cain, Barbara Liston. SECOND ROW: Bobby 
Berge , Carylann Packard, Judy Heuer, Denice Lien­
hart Kristi Wohlenberg, Marilyn Bell , Alice Dyk­
stra. THIRD ROW: Cheryl Otis, Wanda Mulder, 
Kathy Hodoway, Andrea Bunge, Judy Utesch, Sherry 
Boyles, Marlys Dirks, Mary Lundeen. 



FIRST ROW: Paula Burton, Myrna Richardson, Pam Juffer, Sharon Benson, Donna Wanless, Kathy Dalton, Sally 
Jensen, Judy Cain, Barb Mollhoff, Judy Ballard, Judy Westadt, Barb Liston, Mary Lundeen, Marlys Dirks. SECOND 
ROW: Denice Lienhart, Jean Pfander, Audrey Morehead, Wanda Mulder, Kathy Hodoway, Sharon Lockard, Sylvia 
Robertson, Sharon Kallsen, Andrea Bunge, Dianne Lienhart, Sherry Boyles, Marilyn Bell, Judy Heuer, Carylann 
Packard. THIRD ROW: Linda Hartman, Carol McMillian, Pat Noe, Sandra Cousins, Adrianna Vellinga, Janice 
Schlueter, Bobby Berge, Jean Eilts, Roberta Den Hartog, Linda Renken, Susan Lundberg, Joan Gearhart, Becky 
Pereboom, Linda Rhodes. FOURTH ROW: Patty Van Shye, Pam Lang, Judy Utesch, Ruth Swanson, Betsy Strong, 
Kristi Swanson, Cheryl Otis, Kay Bowden, Ruth Harmelink, Sharon Van Buskirk, Verlys Carlson, Ardis Short, Sue 
Kratochvil, Denene von Clan, Alice Dykstra. 

Girls' Glee Club 
FIRST ROW: Helen Schoellerman, Mary Aldrich, Linda Kratochvil, Kim Dalton, Karon Zimmerman, Loretta Til­
stra, Sherry Vander Schoor, Mary Busch, Dawn Huebner, Mary Scott, Donita Lieske. SECOND ROW: Mary Watkins, 
Betty Bower, Vicki Blankenship, Rosemary Hass, Cindy Hendricks, Dana Lingscheit, Carol Sedgwick, Sheryl Eric­
son, Gloria Eilts, Ardell Edmunds, Linda Vande Pol, Kristi Wohlenberg. THIRD ROW: Dianna Frank, Jeanette 
Zalme, Patty Hodoway, Patty Koob, Kathy Anderson, Karen Koopmans, Donna Hedden, Linda VanRoekel, Connie 
Eisma, Ann Wynja, Pat Sinkey, Mary Harmelink. 



Jim Gaul editor, and his assistant, Judy Ballard, 
make corrections on the yearbook layouts. 

Leon Draayer and Mr. Muilenburg look 
over some of the pictures. 

The business managers, Bobby Berge 
and Harold Busch, are going over this 
year's effort. 

Becky Pereboom and Mary Harmelink concentrate on 
feature stories and headings for the '62 Falcon. 

Typists , Kathleen Swanson and RoseMary Bult­
man, look on as Leland Vander Hamm continues 
the never-ending task of typing. 

Annual Staff 
The Annual taff i~ not a "fun" organi­

zation, but the work which it involves is 
very rewarding. The members of the 
staff learn to apply themselves to a spe­
cific amount of work which must b com­
pleted by a date set months ahead . In the 
process of doing this, various obstacles, 
such as two weeks of snow vacation, 
must be overcome . All gain exp rience 
in assuming responsibility and working 
diligently, guided by Mr . Muilenburg . 

The nnual Staff of 1962 hopes that 
this book, although imp rfect, will be 
treasured for many years to come and 
will be paged through now and th n to 
renew old memorie~. 

Becky Pereboom, RoseMary Bultman, and Leland 

49 Vander Hamm at one of the evening sessions which 
were necessary to get the "Falcon" to press. 



STUDENT COUNCIL: SEATED: Jim Zimmerman, Kay Houlton, Jim Gaul , Jim Brunsting , Joe Carr. STANDING: 
Mary Busch, Bill Visser, Ralph Hanson, Denene von Clan, Dawn Huebner. 

Student Council 
One of the most worthwhile and effective clubs 

of West Sioux High is the student council . Its pri­
mary objective is the furthering of student-faculty 
relationships . The nine representatives- -two from 
each class and one from band--meet every Mon­
day morning to work out the problems that occur 
during the school year , and also to help in more 
pleasant jobs such as electing cheerleaders, set­
ting up homecoming, and traveling to Sioux City 
to take part in panel discussions on student be­
havior. 

The officers are elected in the fall by the en­
tire student body by majority vote. The officers 
this year were: Jim Gaul, president; Mary Busch, 
vice-president; Joe Carr , secretary; and Ralph 
Hanson, treasurer . Mr . Roth is council advisor. 

Some student council members count ballots after an 
election of cheerleaders for the 62-63 school year. 

Officers Jim Gaul, Mary Busch, Joe Carr, and 
Ralph Hanson list ideas for the annual home­
coming event. 

Jim Gaul leads a typical discussion about 
some problem or event during the school 
year. 



Jim Brunsting 

National Honor Society 
West Sioux High School's chapter of the 

National Honor Society is among 3, 000 Chap­
ters in American high schools. This organi­
zation gives recognition to outstanding seniors 
on the basis of scholarship, leadership, 
character, and service. The faculty chooses 
ten per cent of the graduating seniors each 
year to receive this honor award . 

Bart Waggoner 

51 

Ruth Harmelink 

Kay Houlton 

Donna Wanless 



FIRST ROW: Patty Van Whye, Mary Watkins, Dianne Lienhart, 
Carol McMillan, Dawn Huebner, Linda Kratochvil , Karon Zim­
merman, Kim Dalton. SECOND ROW: Betty Bower, Janice 
McMillan , Gloria Eilts, Kathy Dalton, Barb Bergdale, Roberta 
Den Hartog, Joan Gearhart, Alice Dykstra, Sharon Kallsen, Jean 
Pfander. THIRD ROW: Kathy Abderson, Linda Rhodes, Patty 
Koob, Sally Fensen, Mary Aldrich, Adrianna Vellinga, Donna 
Monckton, Janice Schlueter, Rosella Van Meveran. FOURTH 
ROW: Miss McDiarmid, Karen Trieber, Lois Moeller, Ruth 
Swanson, Linda Renken, Betsey Strong, Verlys Carlson, Dianna 
Frank, Judy Westadt. 

G.A.A. 
This year was a spectacular success for the Girls' Athletic As­

sociation. At their first meeting the girls elected Ruth Harme­
link, president; Kay Bowden, vice-president; Barb Mollhoff, 
secretary; and Marilyn Bell, treasurer. 

During the year a various number of sports were played with 
competition among the different teams. The GAA members, in 
the course of the year, became experts in the fields of basketball, 
volleyball, and track. The first girls' track team in the school's 
history, the West Sioux Female Falcons, traveled to Odebolt to 
participate in the district girls' track meet. Although they didn't 
capture any honors, the girls gained much experience and had an 
exciting time. 

This club, sponsored by Miss McDiarmid, is rapidly becoming 
one of the most popular activities of the extracurricular program 
offered to West Sioux girls and shows promise of becoming still 
more prominent. 

FIRST ROW: Barb Mollhoff, Marilyn 
Bell, Ruth Harmelink, Kay Bowden. 
SECOND ROW: Denice Lienhart, Mary 
VanBeek, Mary Busch, Linda Hartman, 
Patty Horton, Cindy Liston, Linda Van 
Whye, Sherry Vander Schoor. THIRD 
ROW: Sylvia Robertson, Paula Burton, 
Sue Kratochvil, Mary Scott, Pam Juf­
fer, Ardell Edmunds, Candee Broline, 
RoseMary Bultman, Joan Warner. 
FOURTH ROW: Mary Harmelink, 
Kathleen Swanson, Dana l..ingschiet, 
Carol Sedgwick, Judy Ballard, Andrea 
Bunge, Mary Lundeen, Sharon Zim­
merman, Sharon Lockard. FIFTH 
ROW: Miss McDiarmid, Cheryl Otis, 
Kristi Swanson, Bobby Berge, Susan 
Lundberg, Lois Moeller, Kitty Wester­
gard, Patty Hodoway. 

52 

The freshman and sophomore girls vie 
for honors during the GAA sponsored 
volleyball tournament. 

Miss McDiarmid shows two of her girls, 
Barb Mollhoff and Pam Juffer, how to pass 
off the baton for the girls' district track 
meet. 



F.T.A.: FIRST ROW: Carol Sedgwick, Carylann Packard, Sharon Benson, Ardell Edmunds, Judy Ballard. SECOND 
ROW: Mrs. Doty, Roberta Den Hartog, Jean Pfander, Alice Dykstra, Adriana Vellinga, Joan Gearhart. THIRD 
ROW: Jim Gaul , Cheryl Otis, Susan Lundberg, Kristi Wohlenberg, Tom Bennett. 

F.T.A. 
This year a new organization was formed at West 

Sioux. Under the sponsorship of Mrs . Doty, the 
Future Teachers of America were "off to a flying 
start," electing Jim Gaul, president; Susan Lundberg, 
vice-president; Judy Ballard, secretary; Kristi Woh­
lenberg, treasurer; and Ardell Edmunds, historian. 

The parties were fun, of course, but the real 
thrill came when the members taught classes for a 
whole day while the teachers were attending a con­
ference. That was different than just cadet-teaching 
for a few periods in a week. It will always be re­
membered as a broadening and sometimes humorous 
experience. 

The F . T . A . looks forward to future years of 

For cadet-teaching, Jean Pfander 
corrects papers as Mr. Stradinger 
looks on. 

success. 
Judy Ballard conducts a third grade reading group as 
requirement for F .T .A . 

Mrs. Doty, F. T .A. advisor, demonstrates 
to Cheryl Otis how to run the ditto machine. 

53 



F.H.A. 
It has been said that housewives ar the 

backbone of the nation. Therefore, in 
order to build a stronger nation, the Future 
Homemakers of .\.merica prepare for to­
morrow with worthwh1le activities today. 

s well as doing such things as repair­
ing and painting toys for the children's 
home in ioux City and caroling for shut­
ins, the FHA enjoyed the fun of a skating 
party and progressive dinner. 

Mrs. Peterson guided the members in 
their activities, and the officers were Judy 
Utesch, president and Pam Lang secretary­
treasurer. 

The future homemakers prepare for a group dis­
cussion. 

The FHA girls are enjoying a Christmas party. 

FIRST ROW: Officers, Marlys Dirks, Vice-President; Judy Utesch, President; Pam Lang, Secretary; Jean Eilts, 
Music Chairman; Mrs. Peterson, Advisor. SECOND ROW: Helen Schoellerman, Loretta Tilstra, Carol McMillan, 
Janice McMillan, Paula Burton, Donna Monkton, Rosella Van Meveran, Karen Muth, Justine White. THIRD ROW: 
Dianna Frank, Mildred Hulleman, Judy Westadt, Linda Renken, Mary Watkins, Peggy Carpenter, Darris Santema, 
Ardis Short. Lois Hoffman. 



F.F.A.: FIRST ROW: Morris Peterson, Stan Kemner, Bob Haage, Larry Harvey, 
Larry Barents, Larry Morehead, Ron Green. SECOND ROW: Leon Draayer, 
Doug Wasser, Bill Miller , Jim Kurtz, Richard Janssen, Ron De Wall, Gary 
Warner, Tony Schumacher. THIRD ROW: Lawrence Vander Esch, Edwin Olt­
manns, Ron Jager, Jim Rohlfs, Darrel Monkton, Lawrence Lind, lloyd Sch­
lumbohm, Alan Heidbrink. FOURTH ROW: Bill Scott, Alfred De Raad, Don 
Braaks, Kenny Vos, Richard Cain, George Bushby, Ken Ludwig, Bill Visser. 

Bill Scott wonders what price 
his five black angus will bring. 

F.F.A. 
The Future Farmers of America, an organization 

for boys interested in agricultural and agriculturally­
related careers, is sponsored by Mr. Iverson. The 
boys gain experience in cattle, hog, and poultry 
feeding and buying; learn more about farm me­
chanics; and receive suggestions concerning more 
progressive methods of crop planting and harvesting. 

This year some members of the F.F.A. achieved 
something of which the organization can be proud. 
Bill Miller, Randy Rozell, Ron Green, and Larry 
Schumacher placed fourth in the invitational live­
stock judging contest at the Sioux City stockyards 
on March 9. The team garnered 3,015.96 points 
from a possible 3,200. 

An annual event is the Sioux City livestock judging 
contest. Mr. Iverson, advisor, Bill Miller, Lawrence 
Schumacher, Randy Rozell, and Ron Green entered 
the contest this year. 

Officers for this year were Randy Rozell, presi­
dent; Doug Wasser, vice-president; Stanley Kem­
ner, secretary; and Larry Schumacher, treasurer. 

Alan Heidbrink raises sheep for 
his F.F.A. project. 

Freshman F.F.A.: FIRST ROW: Gary Ping, Chuck Wasser, Mark Squier, 
Bob Jager. SECOND ROW: Ronald Green, Randy Falde, Kenneth Mar­
shall, Tom Eilers, Larry Bauder, Don Van Sloten. THIRD ROW: Roger 
Ping, Larry Miller, Dick Heuer, Allen Van Noort, Jerry Meins, Melvin 
lken, Terry Baker. 



Janice Koopmans, Roberta Den Hartog, and Joan Gearhart, arrange a 
bulletin board in the library , one of the duties of the librarians. 

Library Club 
Sponsored by Miss Dearborn, seventeen junior and senior girls with at 

least a "B" English average carry out the duties necessary in maintaining 
a library which meets the needs of the students. 

Besides this routine work, the girls meet once a month for an evening 
of fun and food , as well as an informative lesson. 

The climax of the year, however, is always the annual spinsters' spree. 
For weeks the girls work busily on decorations, posters , and all the other 
elements which make this dance a yearly success and a means of raising 
money for the spring trip to Sioux City, dinner at the Normandy, and a 
show. 

Elected officers for this year were Kay Houlton, president; Roberta 
Den Hartog, vice-president; Drenda Karr, secretary-treasurer; and Karen 
Treiber, reporter. 

Lois Moeller and Janice Sch­
lueter pack library books in 
preparation for the move to 
the new building. 

An over-due slip is a thing every 
student dreads. Here Donna Wan­
less presents Preston Bruxvoort 
with a record of his fine. 

FIRST ROW: Roberta Den Hartog, Donna Wanless, Janice Koopmans, Becky Pereboom, Karen Treiber , Miss Dear­
born. SECOND ROW: Kay Houlton, Drenda Karr, Audrey Morehead, Lois Moeller , Joan Gearhart, Sharyl Karr. 
THIRD ROW: Susan Lundberg, Kay Bowden, Janice Schleuter, Ruth Harmelink, Irma Kramer. 



State finalists in the Iowa high school 
speech association were Becky Perc­
boom, Ruth Harmclink, and Barbara 
Liston. 

Denny Kallsen, Sylvia Robertson, 
Bob Rounds, Barb Bergdale, Kay 
Bowden, and Jean Pfander panto­
mime a ride in an old-time jalopy. 

Drenda Karr , Becky Pereboom, Alice Dykstra, Sylvia Robertson, Jack 
Bode, Bob Thompson, Bob Gebbie, and Dennis Kallsen participated in 
tournament debate this year. 

Speech Club 
Vermillion, Manson, Le Mars, and Fort Dodge: these were the sites of 

the various contests that members of the West Sioux speech club partici­
pated in this past year. 

Although efforts at Vermillion and forensic league district prelimi­
naries at Manson resulted in no top ratings, speech association entries 
were more rewarding. Three members, Ruth Harmelink, Barbara Liston, 
and Becky Pereboom received superior ratings, earning the opportunity to 
enter the state finals at Fort Dodge where they all were awarded excel­
lents. 

This year's officers were Becky Pereboom, president; Roberta Den 
Hartog , vice president; Ruth Harmelink, secretary; and Denny Kallsen, 
treasurer. 

More successful years are promised by this worthwhile club, sponsored 
by Mr. Baker. 

SPEECH CLUB: FIRST 
ROW: Roberta Den 
Hartog, Jean Pfander, 
Sylvia Robertson, 
Barbara Liston, Alice 
Dykstra, Barb Berg­
dale. SECOND ROW: 
Kathy Dalton, Dana 
Lingscheit, Carol 
Sedgwick, Andrea 
Bunge, Becky Perc­
boom. THIRD ROW: 
Ruth Harmelink, Pat 
Sinkey, Mary Harme­
link, Drenda Karr, 
Jean Eilts, Susan 
Lundberg. FOURTH 
ROW: Mr. Baker, 
Lawrence Vander 
Esch, Denny Kallsen, 
Bob Gcbbie, Bob 
Thompson, Jack 
Bode, Kay Bowden. 

57 



FRENCH CLUB: FIRST ROW: Barb Bergdale. Kathy Dalton, Sylvia Robertson, Vicki Blanken­
ship. Donna Wanless. Justine White, Carol Sedgwick, Patty Horton. SECOND ROW: Paul 
Dagle, Becky Pereboom, Alice Dykstra, Janice Opdahl , Joan Gearhart, Drenda Karr, Roberta 
Den Hartog, Jean Pfandcr. THIRD ROW: Mrs. Ball, William Kemper , Kristi Swanson, Susan 
Lundberg, Cheryl Otis, Ruth Harmelink, Janice Schlueter, Gary Wasser, Jerry Newman. 
FOURTH ROW: Dan Cain, Kay Bowden, Harold Busch, Gary Johnson, Jim Zimmerman, Doug 
Lankhorst. Jim Tausz, Jack Bode. 

Math Club 
The activities of the math club this 

year ranged from fun with mathematical 
puzzles to the serious business of pre­
paring for the MAA contest . At other 
meetings the members thoroughly studied 
the slide rule and received practice in 
discerning hidden fallacies in apparantly 
correct problems. 

This club, spom.ored by Mr . Muilen­
burg, is a group of juniors and seniors 
who have had at least four semesters of 
mathematics and are interested in im­
proving themselves further in that field . 
They elected Bob Thompson president, 
Rodney Vellinga vicc-presid nt, Harold 
Busch secretary, and Tom Bennett treas­
urer. 

MATH CLUB: FIRST 
ROW: Rodney Vel­
linga, Lois Moeller, 
Janeille Vlotho, Jerry 
Newman. SECOND 
ROW: Bob Thompson, 
Tom Bennett, Ron 
Girard, Harold Busch, 
Mr. Muilenburg . 

58 

French Club 
C 'est la vie. C 'est si bon . . . These 

phrases arc familiar to almost any stu­
dent at West Sioux. To learn more about 
this strange way of speaking, however, 
one must take French, and all French 
students interested in social use of the 
language make up L Cercle Francais, 
sponsored by Mrs. Ball, with Harold 
Busch as president and Gary Wasser as 
secretary-treasurer. 

In addition to a lively initiation party 
and the gala Christmas festivities, a 
colorful dance featuring the sidewalks of 
Paris was presented for the students . 
The profit from this dance was used to 
purchase a picnic feast eaten at Union 
County State Park. This nd d a success­
ful year. 



Academic 

59 



Second-period world history class concentrates over a quiz. 

Mrs. Smith explains some sociology facts to three 
of her students; Marlys Dirks, Sally Jensen, and 
Jim Kurtz. 

Social Studies 

Sophomore world history stu­
dents RoseMary Bultman and 
Judy Ballard, ask Mr. Held for 
their semester grades. 

This year there were six courses in the field of social studies, three of 
which are required for graduation. The three required courses are world history, 
American history, and American government, while the three optional ones are 
psychology, economics, and sociology, all semester courses. 

The sophomores' study of the history of the world begins in the Stone Age 
and ends in the 1950's. It covers the Golden Age of Greece , the Dark Ages, 
the Renaissance, and all the other periods in history throughout the world. 

The juniors carefully study the development of the American democracy , 
the administration of each president, and the different conditions which have 
influenced American economy. 

Government, a semester course for seniors, informs the student of the 
mechanics involved in operating our nation, and psychology gives the causes 
of, effects of, and possible solutions for many American problems. 

In economics one learns how the government and the individual are 
financed. Sociology, the second semester, is a study of people living together. 

Mr. Ashton points out a trouble spot on the map to 
the American history class. 

The sixth period psychology class, made up entirely of 
seniors, study today's social problems. 



Three freshmen, Kristi Wohlenberg, Wayne Bultman, 
and Denice Uenhart, use models and graphing in their 
study of Algebra I. 

Mr. Holmes uses charts in explaining to his business 
mathematics class the complicated details connected 
with income tax. 

Students of eighth period geometry class work 
problems on the board as a form of review for their 
semester test. 

Jim Busch, Ralph Hanson, Jerry Lang, and Dawn 
Huebner attended regular after-school sessions 
with Mr. Muilenburg to complete a SMSG algebra 
course. 

Harold Busch appears to be enjoying him­
self as he shows Gary Wasser how to work 
out an advanced algebra problem. 

Mathematics 
West Sioux's mathematics program includes 

courses suited to the needs and abilities of all. 
A student who is concentrating on commercial or 
vocational training may wish to take general math 
his freshman year and business math sometime 
in the course of his next three years in high 
school, whereas another, who is preparing for 
college, may prefer to study freshman algebra, 
plane and solid geometry, intermediate algebra, 
and advanced mathematics. 

Among the extra activities in this academic 
area are a math club with two years of college 
preparatory math as a requirement for member­
ship, a special course for freshmen from the 
School Mathematics Study Group, and the math 
contest and science fair at the University of South 
Dakota . 

61 



Steve Aldrich, RoseMary Bultman, and Kent Sch­
wiesow are examining the newest addition to the 
biology menagerie. 

Rocky Stickel, Jerry Meins, and Linda 
Van Roekel, students of general science, 
are studying the principles of the tele­
phone in the laboratory. 

Bart Waggoner and Ed Eneboe look on with 
interest while Bob Thompson strains his eyes 
to detect x-rays in the physics laboratory. 

Irma Kramer and Karen Treiber are performing last minute 
preparations for the science fair. 

Bob Roghair and Bobby Berge dissect their first 
specimens (worms) in biology class. 

Science 
General Science, biology, chemistry, and physics are offered 

by the West Sioux science department. General science and any 
one of the other three courses are required for graduation. 

Each year the four science classes combine to present the big 
scientific event of the year at West Sioux, the science fair. This 
event necessitates much work, and preparations are made 
months ahead of time. During these weeks and months each stu­
dent devotes the majority of his after-school time and many of 
his study halls to working on his project and striving for perfection. 

When the projects are finally arranged in the high school gym, 
they may range from the synthetic crystals made by a junior 
chemist to an electric motor put together in the physics labora­
tory to a diagram of the parts of the human body drawn by a 
biology student. A few of the better projects proceed the sci­
ence fair at SUSD in Vermillion to compete with projects of 
other students in the four-state area. 

62 



Jim Rholfs gives a demonstration speech 
as a requirement for junior English. 

Jim Gaul explains a few of the fine points involved in recording 
a radio play during speech class. 

Larry Pearson, Janice Schleuter, and Doug 
Twedt carry out part of their English course 
by reading magazines. 

Language Skills 
Four years of English, three years of French, 

a course in speech, constitute West Sioux's de­
partment in the language skills. 

Freshman English is, like all four English 
courses, a combination of both grammar and 
literature. One of the high points of the year is 
reached when the class reads a condensed version 
of GREAT EXPECTATIONS. Sophomores read 
SILAS MARNER and JULIUS CAESAR, juniors 
make a study of American literature, and seniors 
read and discuss world literature. 

The first year of French is spent studying some 
of the basic rules of grammar and pronunciation 
along with reading and translation of some simple 
literature, while the second year includes more 
advanced grammar, reading, and translation, 
featuring an excerpt from LES MISERABLES. 
Third-year French is primarily more advanced 
translation and a review of previous study. 

The speech students study and practice in a 
wide variety of fields, including discussion, de­
bate, drama, interpretation, declamation, and 
radio. Through this course students gain experience 
in speaking before a group, learn to express them­
selves more correctly, develop an interest in one 
of the important problems of the day, and reveive 
a background for the contest work in which the 
speech club participates. 

By group discussion, each member of the sophomore class 
gives an oral book report. Here Sherry Boyles gives her 
report to four other class members. 

63 

The junior English class is given class time to con­
centrate on tomorrow's literature assignment. 



These machines are in steady use by the office practice 
students. 

Commercial 
Commercial courses include typing, short­

hand, bookkeeping, and office practice . These 
subjects are offered for those students who 
wish to enter the business world after their 
graduation . When taking these courses, they 
learn to do production work, take dictation, 
transcribe letters, keep accurate records, 
and work efficiently in an office. Records of 
progress in these courses are charted , and 
the students are able to observe their improve­
ment and standing among their classmates . 
This often stimulates increased effort as do 
the awards for typing and shorthand presented 
on the final day of school . 

Miss Arends dictates to future stenographer 
Irma Kramer. 

64 

The sixth-period typing students are limbering up 
their fingers before work starts. 

Sylvia Robertson cleans the typewriter as one 
of the first steps in preparing to type. 

Larry Pearson and other members of the bookkeeping 
class work out their assigned problems. 



Home economics girls enjoy French food in 
authentic style. 

Pam Lang and Richard Renken display their newly painted 
art projects. 

Vocational 

The vocational courses are designed to give the student 
practical training in industrial arts, agriculture, homemaking, 
and art. 

Freshman boys must take either industrial arts or agricul­
ture. Industrial arts involves learning and practicing the 
techniques of woodworking. The students projects range 
from the very simple ones to those requiring a great deal of 
skill and knowledge. In his agriculture class, a boy is 
trained in farming and related careers. He is instructed 
in engine repair, farm maintenance, and animal feeding. 
The FFA is open to him if he wishes to extend his training. 

Freshman girls are required to take home economics and 
may continue their domestic training if interested. The 
first year gives simple instruction in cooking, sewing, and 
other basic duties of a homemaker. Following courses fea­
ture advanced training in these same fields. FHA provides 
the girls with an opportunity to broaden their interest and 
knowledge. 

Students who like to draw, paint, and/ or mold enjoy 
taking the art course offered at West Sioux. It gives crea­
tive pupils an opportunity to display and develop their 
talents by means of various projects. Contest work during 65 
the year serves as an incentive for accomplishment. 

Brian Hultquist is carefully using the jig saw on his 
project. 

Part of the requirements of the art course are work­
ing on papier-mache and painting. Here Marvin 
Ahrens and Kelvin Richmond are working on their 
projects. 

Helping Bill Miller finish his agriculture project 
are Doug Wasser and Larry Harvey. 



These new kitchens have the space 
and organization needed to increase 
the success of projects. The new West Sioux High School will be completed this summer 

and ready for students this fall. 

The biology lab contains shelves for specimens, 
drawers for utensils, and all the work space 
necessary for complete demonstrations. 

Our chemistry and physic~ lab has all the newest con­
veniences to help science students with their projects 
and experiments. 

Next year will mark th beginning of a new 
era for West Sioux High School. By fall the 
new high school building, which has been in 
the planning stage for the past three years, will 
become a reality. 

During the past year, students have been 
able to watch the new facilities take shape . The 
building has risen from a plan on a drawing 
board to the complete structure to be ready for 
students next fall. 

The new building is not modern on the out­
side alone. Featured in this new high school 
will be the latest and most modern equipment 
available. Surely it will be a pleasure to learn 
in such an atmosphere. 

66 

This is the northeast entrance of the newly­
constructed building. 



Sports 

67 



FIRST ROW: Gene Hamel, Tom Robertson, Cary Wasser, Lowell Hoffman, Tony Schumacher, Jerry Newman, 
Merle Waggoner, Steve Aldrich, Ted Schurman. SECOND ROW: Tim Repp, Bob Rounds, Kent Schwiesow, Jim 
Zimmerman, Joe Carr, Bob Imray, Ron Girard, Bart Waggoner, Larry Smith, Larry Schumacher. THIRD ROW: 
Mr. Held, Randy Rozell, Don Abbott, Harold Busch, Bruce Waterman, Jim Hodgson, Jack Bode, Denny Kallsen, 
Denny Miller, Roger Atwood, Leonard Schoenrock, Mr. Rifenbark. FOURTH ROW: Bob Roghair, Larry Pearson, 
Ken Pearson, Arthur Strong, Bob Haage, Dale Walker, Bob Thompson, Jim Tausz, Jim Brunsting, Bob Buol, Larry 
Ricklefs. 

Coach Held dur­
ing a routine 
session. 

Tension mounts as the West Sioux 
Falcons await the kickoff. 

Football 
This season, the best in West Sioux's brief 

history , has been one full of spirit , displaying 
fine sportsmanship as well as ability. 

Individual standouts, Bob Rounds, Bart 
Waggoner , Bruce Waterman, Don Abbott, and 
Harold Busch, received honorable mention from 
All-State selections . Rounds, the team ' s top 
scorer with 83 points was granted honorable 
mention by Wigwam's All-American. 

The West Sioux Falcons optimistically 
opened their season with a conference game 
on the home field. Their optimism was justi­
fied as they crushed the Bluejays of George 
46-7. 

One of the most thrilling games of the 
football season was the Maurice -Orange City 
game. With the Dutchmen leading 13-0 at 
the end of the first quarter, the Falcons be­
hind the spirit and drive of Bob Rounds, started 
a comeback that propelled them to a 28-26 
victory. 



• 

Freshman Football: FIRST ROW: Lonnie Bowden, Jim Busch, Ronald Green, Gary Gevik, Wayne Bultman. SEC­
OND ROW: Jim Singer, Garey Heumphreus, Jerry Meins, Brian Hultquist, Rocky Stickel, David Gaul. THIRD 
ROW: Larry Miller, Ralph Hanson, Dave Harry, Jerry Lang, Lawrence Scott, Ricky Dietz, Mr. Holmes. 

The Falcons scored a crushing victory over 
the Akron Red Raiders in the third game of the 
season. Although West Sioux tailed 6-7 at the 
end of the first quarter, they picked up speed 
and spirit with Bob Rounds making touchdowns 
in the second quarter . o scoring was made 
in the third quarter, but Rounds and Brunsting 
each made one touchdown in the last quarter. 
The Falcons came through with a 32-7 victory. 

Homecoming brought the rugged C-Hawks 
of Canton to the West Sioux field. Although 
the home team built up a 13-0 lead in the first 
half, the visiting team made an astonishing 
comeback, spoiling West Sioux's record by 
one heartbreaking point. The score might 
have been 19-14 rather than 14-13, but the 
game was ended before the Falcons were 
able to make a final play from the one-yard 
line. 

West Sioux's Falcons traveled to Rock Val­
ley for the Rocket's homecoming. The first 
touchdown of the game was made when Bob 
Rounds ran 99 1/2 yards to the goal line for 

Don Abbott leaps in for a leg tackle in a con­
test between the West Sioux Falcons and the 
Canton C-Hawks. 

Bob Rounds is on his way toward a successful attempt for the point-after-touchdown in the Le Mars Central game. 



Blocking develops as Merle Waggoner fades for 
a pass during a scrimmage session. 

the score. Bruce Waterman made the second 
touchdown with Waggoner making the extra 
point. The n xt touchdown was scored by 
Rounds, with Schumacher making the extra 
potnt. The home team was never able to 
penetrate farther than the 31 yard line 
against the tough Falcon defens . The game 
ended in a 32-0 victory for West Sioux. 

The Falcons approached the crucial game 
of the season as they traveled to Rock Rapids 
to assist the Central Lyon Lions in deciding 
the Siouxland Conference championship .. 
Despite Waterman's power, and an early 
Falcon lead, the undefeated Lions proved their 
prowess by defeating West Sioux 20-12. 

In the last home game of the season, the 
Falcons dumped Le Mars Gehlen 47-6. In a 
spectacular showing, Bruce Waterman scored 
five touchdowns, adding 33 points to his rec­
ord and West Sioux's score. 

The West Sioux-Le Mars Central game 
ended in a heartbreaking 13 - 20 score . The 
Bulldog touchdown which won the game was 
made with 11 seconds left on the clock. This 
game ended West Sioux's season with a 5-3 
record . 

Mr. Rifenbark and Coach Held give the Falcons in­
structions for a key play. 

Bob Rounds is stopped short of the goal line in the 
Central Lyon battle. 

Bruce Waterman punches into the end zone to cap a successful drive in the Le Mars game. 



Basketba ll, A Squad . FIRST ROW: Denny Kallsen, Dennis J amtgaard, Ron Girard, Jim Zimmerman, Leland 
Vander Hamm, Don Abbott. SECOND ROW: Bruce W at erm an, Bob Thompson, Arthur Strong, D enny Popken, 
J a ck Bode , Cha rlie Sedgwick, Harold Busch. 

Coach Pete rson prepares to 
give the b asketball team a 
workout. 

Denny Kallsen puts up one of his underhanded 
layups against the Warriors of Sioux Center. 

71 

Basketball 
This year has been an exciting, yet in 

some ways dtsappowllng season for West 
Sioux basketball. Although the Falcons 
were successful in the majority of their 
attempts to defeat their nvals, they 
were just not quite strong enough to be 
victorious in other cases. 

The season was opened with the game 
against Canton in which the Falcons were 
defeated 53-39 . 

Vermillion was the second challenger. 
The Falcons led in the first quarter, 
dropped behind by the half, but led at the 
end of the thtrd quarter. The game 
ended in a 58-53 victory for West Sioux . 

The third game with Alcester was an 
example of the Falcons rugged rebounding 
and defense. After the first five minutes , 
West Sioux Jed all the way, endtng the 
gume 51-44 in their favor. 

West Sioux toppled their rivals for 
the third consecutive time in the game 
agawst the Akron Red Raiders . The 
halftime score was 30-26 in the Falcons' 
favor , and the game ended with a 61 -49 
win . 

The Warnors of Sioux Center were 
the next to meet the Falcons. West 
Sioux lead briefly in the first quarter , 
but fell behtnd, never to catch up. The 
game ended in a 65-55 defeat. 

The LeMars gym was the site of the 
next Falcon game. West Sioux tratled 
LeMan Central all the way , to finish 
with a score of 56-40. 

The West Sioux Falcons , in an attempt 
to break their losing streak, took on 
Central Lyon. With this hope, the Fal ­
cons raJiied from a 9 powt deficit in the 
final minutes , but it was not enough to 
bring a victory, and the final score read 
69-64 in favor of the Lions . 

Then victory came' Although the Fal­
cons were weak on their free throws , 
they defeated Rock Valley . At the half 
the score was 30-23, but with Rock Val ­
ley on the small end, by the third quarter 
the gap was closed to one point . With 
three minutes left to play in the game the 



score read 49--l7 0 The Falcons gained 
momentum and fmish.:d the game With a 
62-50 score o 

• 'ext the Falcons met ~l.lurice-Orange 
City on theito court 0 ~IOC defeated the 
Falcons by a margin of 54-410 

The Leeds Lancers were the challeng­
en, for the lOth game of the s~·ason 0 ThL' 
Falcons ll'd all the way 0 At the end of 
the game, the scoreboard read 69-64 m 
West Sioux's favor o 

Akron again met the West Sioux Fal­
cons, this time on the home court . The 
fir,t half of the game was c.oceptionally 
close With the halftime scor~· 29·2l> for 
West Sioux, but the second half the Fal­
con:; broke away to end the game in a 
78 ·58 victot·y 0 

The twelfth game was played in the 
\\'e:;t Sioux gym in Ireton against 

Larry Smith battles for a rebound as a jump ball is called. 

72 

Baske tba ll, B Squad: Mick Mapes, 
Ted Schurman, Rich ard J a nse n, Bi ll 
Visser, Steve Aldrich, Bob Roghair, 
Denny Mi ller, Ken Ludwig, Larry 
Smith, Tom Robertson, Allen Liston, 
M erle Waggoner. 

George 0 West Sioux Jed throughout the 
game, but the gap clos~·d to 3 pomt" 
with only 2 minutes ldt to play o till 
the Falcons overpowered George to fimsh 
victoriou:; ~b-41> o 

Gehlen encountered the Falcon" for the 
s.:cond ti mL and broke the \\est Sioux 
winning streak 0 The Falcon" were out­
pointed 64-50 0 

• 'ext the Falcons took on Central 
Lyon, but a" befon• th.:y proved to be too 
strong for the Falcon defl:m;e. I he gam~· 
ended 55-40 0 

The Rock V.1lley-\\est Sioux meet was 
an exc1tmg on~· o In the fir;;t thirteen 
minutes 1t was a very clo;;e game, then 
the Falcons ;;urged ahead to defeat thc1r 
opponent;; 77 -S3 o 

The ;;econd George gam<.' was a dis­
appointment for \\'e::.t Sioux 0 Although 

Bruce Waterman jumps for the tipoff dur­
ing a MOC contest. 



Don Abbott attempts to elude a forward opponent. 

Charlie Sedgwick adds two points to the Fal­
con cause. 

the Falcont; defeated them in the first 
game, the Falcons could not overcome 
the vengeful opponents in the second and 
the game ended in a 70-55 defeat for West 
Sioux. 

The :;eventeenth game of the sea:;on 
wa:; the MOC- West Sioux encounter. The 
Falcons were again defeated by thetr too­
strong rivals 7!)-51. 

The last non-tournament game \\'est 
Sioux played was against Marcus. The 
Falcons trailed in the ftrst few minutes, 
but rallied to fimsh the season wtth a 
';9-53 victory . 

Sheldon was the first to encounter the 
Falcons on the court in tournament play. 
With only three minutes to play the Fal­
cons came from an eight point defictt to 
defeat Sheldon 65-62, allowtng the Fal­
con::; to continue to the :;econd round of 
play. 

In the second round the Falcon:; met 
Maurice-Orange City. MOC maintained 
a ten point lead throughout the game until 
the final rally. Denny Kal!:;en led the 
scoring with 31 points, but this was not 
enough to defeat the Dutchmen. The gun 
sounded with the score 61-55. 

73 

Coach Peterson gives instructions to the 
starting five. 

Jack Bode takes a long jump shot in the action of the 
Dutchmen game. 

Basketball, Freshman Squad: FIRST ROW: Ronald 
Green, Lonnie Bowden, Jim Busch, Jim Singer, Dan 
Schmidt, Dave Harry. SECOND ROW: Roger Ping, 
Rocky Stickel, Jerry Meins, Ralph Hanson, Ricky 
Dietz, Brian Hultquist, Garey Heumphreus. 



FIRST ROW: Jim Busch, Doug Bower, Tom Robertson, 
Ricky Dietz, Preston Bruxvoort, Dan Schmidt. SECOND 
ROW: Paul Dagle, Jim Zimmerman, Merle Waggoner, 
Ron Girard, William Kemper, Harold Busch, Mr. Held. 
THIRD ROW: Leland Vander Hamm, Bob Roghair, Bob 
Rounds, Denny Kallsen, Harlon Bruxvoort, Larry Smith. 

Part of the baseball team waits restfully on the sidelines while 
West Sioux piles up a substantial lead. 

Baseball 
Last year's summer baseball 

team made an addition to the 
trophy case by winning the con­
ference title, and they hope for 
more of the same this year . 
The absence of defeat in the few 
games thus far is no doubt a 
sample of what is to come. 

Games this summer include 
those against Akron, George, 
Central Lyon, Maurice -Orange 
City, and West Lyon. The sec­
tional tournament will be held 
July 9-13. 

74 

The Rock Valley first baseman puts Bob 
Roghair out. 

Denny Kallsen tries to pick off a 
runner at first base. 

Harlon Bruxvoort gets a single base hit. 



Here is West Sioux's golf team for the spring of '62; Craig 
Eneboe, Jim Gaul, Bob Gebbie, Brian Hultquist, Paul Dagle, 
Bart Waggoner. 

Golf 
Both boys and girls participate in the 

sport of golf at West Sioux . This season 
has been only moderately successful for 
the teams as a whole, but very successful 
for one senior girl . 

The boys 1 team placed fourth and the 
girls I team third in the district tourna­
ment at Correctionville . Joan Gearhart , 
however, attained the district champion­
ship and in cold rainy weather shot a 93 
for eighteen holes to place fourth out of 
100 in the Iowa high school girls I golf 
tournament . 

The West Sioux cross country track team was composed of 
Dan C ain, Rodney Vellinga, Tim White, and Ed Eneboe. 

75 

Playing golf on the girls' team were Susan 
Lundberg, Patty Koob, Joan Gearhart, Janeille 
Vlotho, Kim Dalton, and Karon Zimmerman. 

Cross Country 
The West Sioux Falcon's cross­

country team was Class A state 
champs at both Iowa City and Des 
Moines . In the Des Moines meet 
Ed Eneboe placed first , Tim White 
was second, and Rodney Vellinga 
placed third . At Iowa City, the re­
sults were: Ed Eneboe, first; Rod­
ney Vellinga, second; and Dan 
Cain, fifth . Two other meets were 
attended by the Falcons . Lennox 
was the scene of the team's first 
attempt in cross -country . Ed Ene­
boe placed third at this meet and 
later placed first at the Sioux City 
meet . 



FIRST ROW: Ralph Hanson, Ron Rohlfs, Dan Schmidt, Lowell Hoffman, Gary Wasser, 
Torn Robertson, Torn Bennett, Bill Visser, Lawrence Scott, Tony Schumacher, Denny 
Miller. SECOND ROW: Don Abbott, Rodney Vellinga, Harlon Bruxvoort, Jim Rohlfs, Ed 
Eneboe, Tim White, Merle Waggoner, Bart Waggoner, Leland Vander Harnrn, Doug Twedt, 
Rocky Stickel. THIRD ROW: William Kemper, Harold Busch, Jim Tausz, Arthur Strong, 
Bruce Waterman, Lawrence Schumacher, Jerry Meins, Torn Eilers, Roger Ping, Jim Singer, 
Gary Ping. FOURTH ROW: Steve Aldrich, Charlie Sedgwick, Bob Thompson, Bob Roghair, 
Bob Haage, Stan Kemner, Denny Popken, Kenneth Marshall, Dick Adams, Dave Harry. 

Track 

Ed Eneboe takes the conference title in 
pole vaulting with a 10' 6" leap. 

76 

With spring comes the track season. Webt 
Sioux High's team was among the outstanding in the 
district and a few of its members received recog­
nition throughout the state. 

The season opened at the Holstein Relays with 
West Sioux taking fourth place. Two West Sioux 
records were broken: Ed Eneboe in the mile with 
a 4:35, and Bruce Waterman in the low hurdles 
with 21:5. 

At the tri-angular meet with Sheldon and Le 
Mars, West Sioux placed second with 4 7 pomts. 

The third meet was at Cherokee . Ed Eneboe 
won the mile with a time of 4:42. 

West Sioux placed third in the Central Lyon 
Relays. The 880 relay team (Waterman, Vander 
Hamm, Twedt, and Schumacher) topped the school 
record with a time of 1:37.2. Ed Eneboe made a 
new school and meet record in the pole vault with 
a leap of 11'4." Larry Smith with a 193' toss also 
topped the record in the football throw. 

Des Moines was the scene of the next meet. Ed 
Eneboe broke the school record with a 4:33 for the 
mile at the Drake Relays. 

West Sioux placed third at Milford with three 
school records being broken: the medley relay 
team with a 3:53. Butch Strong in the high jump of 
5'7," and Ed Eneboe with 11'5" in the pole vault. 

The Siouxland conference meet fimshed w1th 
West Sioux capturing second place and 81 1/2 pomts. 
Larry Smith set a new conference and school rec­
ord in the football throw with a heave of 210'7." 
The medley team set a new record of 3:47. Two 
other West Sioux records were also broken: Bruce 
Waterman in the broad jump with 19'10" and Don 
Abbott in the d1scus with 115'7." 

Ed Eneboe finished first in the state Class A 
mile run setting a new record for himself and for 
West Sioux at Iowa City with a 4:31.9. 

The total points scored this year by the track 
seniors were: Eneboe, 108; Twedt, 71; Vander 
Hamm, 45; Bruxvoort, 18; Rounds, 11; Waggoner, 
10; Vellinga, 7; Rozell, 3. 



Doug Twedt breaks the string for a conference win 
in the 220-yard dash. 

Leland Vander Hamm, Dan Cain, Doug Twedt, 
and Harlan Bruxvoort made up the successful 
one-mile relay team. 

Bruce Waterman receives the baton from Leland 
Vander Hamm. 

Coach Held looks on as Ed Eneboe nears the 
finish line. 

The two-mile relay team was composed of Denny 
Miller, Tim White, Jim Rohlfs, Don Abbott, and 

77 Rod Vellinga. 



"B" Team Cheerleaders: Adri­
ana Vellinga, Dana Lingscheit, 
Andrea Bunge, Barb Bergdale. 

"A" Team Cheerleaders: Linda Hartman, Sylvia Robertson, Patty 
Horton, Mary VanBeek, Barb Mollhoff. 

Cheerleaders 
Each srping the presidents of the vari­

ous organizations and the members of the 
student council select ten girls from all 
those who wish to be cheerleaders. Soon 
after, an assembly is held and the entire 
student body chooses the five "A" cheer­
leaders for the following year from this 
field of ten. The remaining five cheer for 
the "B" team . 

These girls have an important job, as 
it is their duty to raise the spirits of the 
players and lend pep to the Falcon 
boosters. 

Letterman's Club 
Football, basketball, track, and base­

ball lettermen were brought before the 
spotlight this year. And how! 

In this instance they demonstrated 
their prowess not on the basketball court 
or football field, but on the dance floor. 
And, of course, they did none other than 
introduce the nationwide twist craze to 
West Sioux High School students. Their 
successful dance featured Mr. Held, the 
sponsor, and his newly-initiated letter­
men in a demonstration entitled "How to 
Dance the Twist." 

The officers of this organization were: 
Dennis Kallsen, president; Don Abbott, 
vice-president; Ed Eneboe , secretary; 
and Doug Wasser, treasurer. 

FIRST ROW: TonySchumacher, 
Paul Dagle, Tom Robertson, 
Kent Schwiesow, Jim Zim­
merman, Merle Waggoner, 
Gary Wasser. SECOND ROW: 
Larry Smith, Roger Atwood, 
Jerry Newman, Rodney Vel­
linga, Bob Rounds, Ron Gir­
ard, Dan Cain, Charlie 
Sedgwick, Denny Jamptgaard. 
THIRD ROW: William Kem­
per, Ed Eneboe, Jim Meeter, 
Leland Vander Hamm, Harlon 
Bruxvoort, Doug Wasser, Don 
Abbott, Denny Miller, Tim 
White, Mr. Held. FOURTH 
ROW: Denny Popken, Ken 
Pearson, Bob Haage, Larry 
Pearson, Bruce Waterman, 
Arthur Strong, Bob Thompson, 
Bob Roghair, Jim Tausz, Jim 
Gaul. 



Advertising 

79 



PETERSON'S FAMILY SHOE STORE 

It Costs Less to Buy the Best 

Your Complete Food Store 

OLSEN'S GROCERS· 

Phone 56 

SCHOENEMAN BROS. CO. 
Your Headquarters for Every Building Need 

Easy Time Payments 
Call 750 for Instant Service 

Keepsake Diamonds 
Elgin and Bulova Watches 

JERRY'S JEWELRY 

Watch Repair, Gifts, and 
All Types of Jewelry 

Hawarden, Iowa 

FLOYD'S BODY SHOP 

--Wrecker Service--

Phone Day 65 
Phone Night 294-W 

Hawarden, Iowa 

The Home of Friendly Service 

STREIT PHARMACY 



THE COTTAGE 

Home Baked Pastries 
Phone 874 
Party Room 

You Get Best Selections of 
Quality Furniture at Your Price at 

DOWDEY'S FURNITURE 

Howdey Dowdey & Taylor the Saler 

SWANSON BROS. HARDWARE 

Phone 8 
Hawarden 

HUB CLOTHIERS 

Finest in Men's Clothing 
Hawarden, Iowa 



L YN-EL GARDENS 
AND GREENHOUSE 

1330 Ninth Street Box 2268 
Hawarden 1 Iowa 

Flowers and Plants for All Occasions 

Phone 690 
Evelyn and Elle Bolster 

MODEL CLEANERS 

Hawarden 

We Clean the Falcon's Letter Jackets 

82 

RAYNIES BAKERY 

Homemade Bread 
Pies 

Decorative Cakes 

Phone 254 

FURNITURE MART 

Hawarden 1 Iowa 



COAST TO COAST STORE 
TILGNERS 

Hawarden, Iowa 

Hawarden, Iowa 
Cy 

Red 
Woody 

Marty 

SECURITY SAVINGS BANK 
Ireton 

83 



OTIS RADIO Hawarden, Iowa 

84 

'MITH RAMBLER 
AVINGS 

ERVICE (24) 

ATISFACTION 

PHONE 30 DAYS- 854 HITES 



IV ANDALE 
APPLIANCE t 

T.V. 

Your Norge & Kelvinator Dealer 

Plumbing 
Wiring 

Heating and Air Conditioning 

0 ne Stop for Comp I ete 
Installation and Service 

805 Central 
Phone 598 

HAWARDEN INDEPENDENT 

Hawarden, Iowa 

Our bookkeeper 

... has more duties than the picture would indicate. 
She'll help you write an ad, take your order for a 
subscription, or sell you a ream of typing paper at 
prices which are also attractive. 

85 

LLOYD'S 
SINCLAIR SERVICE 

For the Best Car Care 
Goodyear Tires & Batteries 

Phone 51 

JOHN'S PLACE 
Hot and Cold Drinks 

Lunches and Ice Cream 

Stop in After the Games 
Phone 439 



L. G. EVEREST INC. 

For All Your Gravel Needs 

Hawarden 1 Iowa 

CARR 
AUTO 

SALVAGE 

For New and Used Auto Parts 

Hawarden 1 Iowa 

86 

HIRSHMAN'S 
Kg K COMPANY 

Hawarden 1 Iowa 

STEAK HOUSE 

Phone 433 
Hawarden 1 Iowa 



FARMER'S STATE BANK 

For Investments, Checking Accounts, Loans 

Capitol Surplus and Reserve $300,000 
Member F .D .I . C . 

Phone 152 Hawarden 

87 



WANLESS IMPLEMENT Hawarden 

DARI-CREME 
DRIVE-IN 

Delicious Food 

Excellent Service 

Carry-Out 

Hawarden 1 Iowa 

PFANDER JEWELRY 

China 
Crystal 

Silver 
Diamonds 

Phone 82 
Hawarden 1 Iowa 



HAW ARDEN-AKRON 
READY MIXED 

CONCRETE 
CO. 

Gravel of Any Specification 
Don McManaman 

409 9th St. 
Hawarden Phone 596W 1 

Akron Phone 7121 

LAMBERTSON ELEVA TOR 
co. 

Phone 24 

Hawarden, Iowa 

89 

IRETON PRODUCE 

Go to 

WARD 
LUMBER 

co. 

for All Your Lumber Needs. 



YOUNIE 
PROCESSING PLANT 

Custom Butchering and 
Locker and Freezer 

Also 
Hickory Smoking and Sugar Curing 

Locker and Cold Storage 

Rentals 

Phone 780 

GEORGE HELDT AND SON 

John Deere Farm Equipment 

Hawarden, Iowa 

BOOTH DRUG 

The Corner Drug Store 

Perscriptions 
Gifts--Cosmetics--Candy 

Fountain Service 

COMMUNITY 
LEGION LANES 

Good Place to Have Fun and Relax. 

Phone 3251 

Ireton, Iowa 



ANDERSON OIL 
COMPANY 

Hawarden, Iowa 

IRETON LOCKER 

Fresh Meats 
Quarters of Choice Quality Beef 

Custom Butchering 

Phone 3531 
Ireton, Iowa 

91 

Bowl for Fun and Health 

PLAZA LANES 

Open Bowling on 
Fri . --Sat . --Sun . 

Monday thru Thursday 
11:00 A.M. to 6:00P.M. 

For Complete Service for 
Your Car or Truck 

Come to 

HAWARDEN MOTOR CO. 

Phone 403 



For Expert Auto Repairs Call 

SINKEY'S GARAGE 

at Ireton, Iowa 
Phone 2451 

NORTHSIDE 
GROCERY 

Congratulations Seniors of 1962 
Compliments of 

Goldie Folz, Prop. 

Hawarden, Iowa 

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK 
Visit the First National Bank for 

Investments Checking Accounts Loans 
Member of F. D .I . C . 

Hawarden, Iowa 



WOOD AGENCY 

Insurance 
Real Estate 

~ Loans 
Property Management 

Hawarden, Iowa 

Congratulations to the Seniors 

of '62 from 

CHET DAGLE & DAIRY 

IV' 

ACTIVITIY INDEX 

' Annual Staff 49 
Baccalaureate 41 
Band 44 
Baseball 74 
Basketball 71 
Boys' Glee Club 46 
Cheerleaders 78 
Commencement 42 
Cross Country 75 
Dedication 4 
FFA 55 
FHA 54 
French Club 58 
FTA 53 
Football 68 

GAA 52 
Girls' Glee Club 48 
Golf 75 
Homecoming 28 
Junior Class Play 38 
Letterman's Club 78 
Library Club 56 
Math Club 58 
Mixed Chorus 46 
National Honor Society 51 
Prom 40 
Speech Club 57 
Student Council 50 
Senior Class Play 39 
Track 76 



~~ student and Faculty Index" 
A 

Abbott, Don 18,68,69,71,73,76,77,78 
Abbott, Jim 21 
Adams, Dick 24,76 
Adams, Kathy 12,28,30,64 
Ahrens, Donna 21 
Ahrens, Marvin 18,65 
Aldrich, Mary 24,48,52,59, 78 
Aldrich, Steve 21,62,68,72,76 
Aldrup, Jolene 24 
Anderson, Dianna 21 
Anderson, Kathy 24,48,52 
Appell, Sam 7 
Arends, Dorothy 7,30 
Ashton, John 8,60 
Atwood, Roger 18,68, 78 

B 
Baker, Curtis 5,8,57 
Baker, Terry 24,46,4 7,55 
Ball, Helen 8, 58 
Ballard, Judy 21,37,40,45,47,48,49,52,53,60 
Barents, Larry 18,55 
Bauder, Larry 24,55 
Bell, Marilyn 24,26,37,44,45,47,48,52 
Bennett, Tom 18,46,47,53,58,76 
Benson, Sharon 24,36,47,48,53,78 
Bergdale, Barb 18,52,57 ,58, 78 
Berge, Bobby 24,37,47,48,49,52,62 
Bernhardt, Ed 21 
Bertram, Donald 21 
Bertram, James 7,8 
Blake, Roger 6 
Blemaster, Albert 8,31,45 
Blankenship, Vicki 18,38,48,58 
Bode, Jack 12,39,57 ,58,68, 71,73 
Bowden, Kay 18,20,38,42,44,47,48,52,56,57,58 
Bowden, Lonnie 24,46,4 7 ,69, 73 
Bower, Betty 21,48,52 
Bower, Doug 18,74 
Boyles, Sherry 21,47,48 
Braaks, Don 21,55 
Broline, Candee 21,45,52 
Brown, Norcross 8,46 
Brunsting, Jim 12,37,43,50,51,68 
Bruxvoort, Harlon 12,74,76,77,78 
Bruxvoort, Preston 24,56, 74 
Bryson, Charles 12,45 
Bultman, RoseMary 21,45,49,52,60,62 
Bultman, Wayne 24,46,4 7,60,69 
Bunge, Allen 21,3 7 
Bunge, Andrea 21,33,37,45,47,48,52,57,78 
Burton, Paula 18,38,44,45,47,48,52,54 
Buol, Bob 21,68 
Busch, Doug 18,45 
Busch, Harold 18,37,45,46,4 7 ,49,58,61,68, 71, 74,76 
Busch, Jim 17,24,37,45,61,68,73,74 
Busch, Mary 21,48,50,52 
Bushby, George 12,34,55 

c 
Cain, Dan 18,46,47,55,58,75, 77,78 
Cain, Judy 24,45,47,48 
Cain, Richard 18,55 
Carlson, Verlys 24,45,48,52 
Carpenter, Peggy 21,54 
Carr, Joe 18,50,68 
Christensen, Dan 21 
Clarke, John 21 
Coleman, Randy 24 
Cousins, Sandra 48 

D 
Dagle, Paul 12,36 ,58, 74,75, 78 
Dalton, Kathy 18,38,4 7 ,48,52,57 ,58 
Dalton, Kim 24,48,52, 75,78 

94 

Dearborn, Marlene 9,56 
DeBoer, Marcia 18 
DeBoer, Norma 21 
Den Hartog, Roberta 12,28,30,39,44,45,47,48,52,53, 

56,57,58 
De Raad, Alfred 12,55 
De Wall, Gene 24,46,47 
De Wall, Jerry 21 
De Wall, Ron 18,55 
Dietz, Ricky 24,69, 73,74 
Dimmick, Jim 18 
Dirks, Marlys 18,45,47,48,54,60 
Draayer, Leon 21,49,55 
Dykstra, Alice 18,38,44,45,47,48,52,53,57,58 

E 
Edmunds, Ardell 21,45,48,52,53 
Eilers, Tom 24,45,55,76 
Eilts, Gloria 24,48,52 
Eilts, Jean 13,28,30,39,45,47,48,54,57 
Eisma, Connie 24,45,48 
Eneboe, Craig 24,46,47,75 
Eneboe, Ed 4,13,36,37,51,62,67,75,76,77,78 
Ericson, Barton 21 
Ericson, Sheryl 24,48 

F 
Falde, Randy 24,45,55 
Fay, Margaret 21 
Frank, Dianna 24,48,52,54 
Friedrich, Mary 22,45 

G 
Gambaiana, Paul 4,9 
Gaul, David 24,69 
Gaul, Jim 13,34,39,46,47,49,50,53,63, 75,78 
Gearhart, Joan 13,47,48,52,53,56,58,75 
Gebbie, Bob 13,39,57,75 
Gevik, Gary 24,46,47,59,69 
Girard, Ron 18,20,42,58,68, 71, 74,78 
Green, Dale 7,37 
Green, Ronald 24,46,47,55,69,73 
Green, Ron 11,13,37,55 

H 
Haage, Bob 18,55,68,76,78 
Hamel, Gene 22,68 
Hansen,' Marlin 7, 9 
Hanson, Ralph 24,26,37,46,47,50,61,69,73,76 
Harmelink, Mary 22,45,48,49,52,57 
Harmelink, Ruth 13,39,44,45,47,48,51,52,56,57, 

58 
Hartman, Linda 21,22,33,40,45,47,48,52,78 
Harry, Dave 24,69,73,76 
Harvey, Larry 18,55,65 
Hass, Rosemary 22,48 
Haverhals, Sharon 24 
Hedden, Donna 24,48 
Heidbrink, Alan 22,46,47,55 
Held, Robert 9,28,60,68,70,74,77,78 
Hendricks, Cindy 25,48 
Herman, Doug 13,45 
Heuer, Dick 25,55 
Heuer, Judy 25,45,47,48 
Heumphreus, Garey 25,46,47,69,73 
Hodgson, Jim 22,68 
Hodoway, Kathy 13,45,47,48 
Hodoway, Patty 25,48,52 
Hoffman, Lois 18,54 
Hoffman, Lowell 18,68, 76 
Holmes, Robert 7,9,61,69 
Horton, Patty 18,20,52,58, 78 
Houlton, Kay 13,28,30,37,39,45,50,51,56,64 
Huebner, Dawn 25,48,50,52,61 
Huenink, Shirley 25 
Hulleman, Mildred 25,54 
Hultquist, Brian 25,65,69, 73,75 



lken, Melvin 25,55 
Iken, Raymond 13,64 
Imray, Bob 18,45,46,47,68 
Iverson, Elwood 9 

J 
Jacobe, Jerry 13 
Jacobs, Myron 22 
Jager, Bob 25,55 
Jager, Ron 18,55 
Jamptgaard, Denny 19, 71,78 
Janssen, Betty 22 
Janssen, Richard 22,40,55, 72 
Jasper, Don 14 
Jensen, Sally 19,4 7 ,48,52,60 
Johnson, Gary 22,58 
Juffer, Pam 22,45,47,48,52 

K 
Kallsen, Denny 14,39,57,67 ,68, 71,74 
Kallsen, Sharon 25,3 7 ,44,45,4 7,48,52 
Karr, Orenda 14,39,45,56,57,58 
Karr, Sharyl19,37,38,45,56 
Kelhower, Don 14,39 
Kemner, Stan 19,55, 76 
Kemper, William 19,55,74,76,78 
Knight, Barb 
Koob, Pat 25,48,52, 75 
Koopmans, Janice 14,39,45,56,64 
Koopmans, Karen 14,41,42,48 
Kramer, Irma 17,19j<37,38,45,56,62,64 
Kratochvil, Linda 25,48,52,78 
Kratochvil, Sue 22,48,52 
Kruid, Esther 22 
Kurtz, James 19,45,46,47,55,60 

L 
Lang, Jerry 25,37,45,46,47,61,69 
Lang, Pam 14,47,48,54,65 
Lankhorst, Doug 14,58 
Lienhart, Denice 25,37 ,44,45,4 7 ,48,52,61 
Lienhart, Dianne 19,36,48,52 
Lieske, Donita 25,48 
Lind, Lawrence 19,55 
Lingscheit, Dana 22,40,45,48,52,57,78 
Liston, Allen 22,40, 72 
Liston, Barbara 22,40,44,47,48,57 
Liston, Cindy 25,52 
Liston, Dick 19 
Lockard, Sharon 14,47,48,52 
Lockhorst, Paul 14 
Louwerse, Marie 25 

Index 

Ludwig, Ken 22,55,72 
Lundberg, Susan 5, 19,38,44,4 7 ,48,52,53,56,57 ,58, 75 
Lundeen, Mary 22,4 7,48,52 

M 
Mackey, Charles 25 
Mapes, Mickey 22,72 
Marshall, Kenneth 25,55, 76 
McDiarmid, Janet 10,52 
McDole, Lyle 10 
McMillan, Carol 19,48,52,54 
McMillan, Janice 22,52,54 
Meeter, Jim 14,78 
Meins, Bill 14 
Meins, Jerry 25,37,55,62,69,73,76 
Miller, Bill 15,55,65 
Miller, Denny 22,40,45,68, 72,76,77,78 
Miller, Larry 25,55,69 
Miller, Mike 19 
Miller, Susie 22 
Millikan, Ted 25 
Moehlmann, Carol 19 
Moehlmann, Gary 25 
Moehlmann, Lois 19 

95 

Moeller, Lois 19,33,37,52,56,58 
Mollhoff, Barbara 21,22,40,45,47,48,52,78 
Monckton, Darrell 22,55 
Monckton, Donna 19,45 152,54 
Morehead, Audrey 19,47,48,56 
Morehead, Larry 22,46,47,55 
Mueller, Allen 19 
Muilenburg, Ronald 10,49,58,61 
Mulder, Wanda 22,47,48 
Muth, Dean 22 
Muth, Karen 15,54 

N 
Newman, Eugene 25 
Newman, Jerry 19,45,58,68,78 
Noe, Pat 25,48 

0 
Oltmanns, Edwin 23,55 
Oltmanns, Lorraine 19 
Opdahl, Janice 19,37,58 
Otis, Cheryl 23,37,47,48,52,53,58 
Otten, Dick 15 

p 
Packard, Carylann 25,45,4 7,48,53 
Paul, Rocky 25,46,47 
Pearson, Ken 19,68, 78 
Pearson, Larry 15 ,28,63,64,68, 78 
Pearson, Richard 25 
Pereboom, Becky 15,31,39,47,48,49,56,57,58 
Peterson, Ardyth 10,54 
Peterson, Duane 10,36,71,73 
Peterson, Morris 21,23,55 
Pfander, Jean 19,47,48,52,53,57,58 
Ping, Gary 25,55, 76 
Ping, Roger 25,55, 73,76 
Popken, Denny 15,71,76,78 

R 
Ratliff, Chuck 19 
Reinders, Joel 23,45 
Reinking, Ken 19 
Renken, Linda 25,48,52,54 
Renken, Richard 15,65 
Repp, Tim 23,68 
Rhodes, Linda 26,48,52 
Richardson, Myrna 15,28,30,4 7,48 
Richmond, Kelvin 26,65 
Ricklefs, Larry 19,68 
Robertson, Sylvia 19,47,48,52,57,58,64,78 
Robertson, Tom 23,31,68,72,74,76,78 
Roghair, Bob 17,23,32,36,3 7,40,45,62,68, 72, 74, 76, 

78,79 
Rohlfs, Jim 20,55,63,76,77 
Rohlfs, Ron 23,76 
Roth, Roy 7,36,37 
Rounds, Bob 15,28,37,42,46,47,57,68,69,70,74,78 
Rozell, Dallas 26 
Rozell, Randy 15,55,68 

s 
Santema, Darris 20,54 
Schlueter, Janice 20,38,4 7 ,4~ 1 52,56,58,63 
Schlumbohm, Lloyd 23,55 
Schmidt, Dan 26, 59, 73, 74,76 
Schoellerman, Helen 26,48,54 
Schoenrock, Leonard 20,68 
Schumacher, Lawrence 15,68, 76 
Schumacher, Tony 20,31,55,68, 76,68 
Schurman, Ted 23,46,4 7,68172 
Schwiesow, Kent 23,33,62,68, 78 
Scott, Lawrence 26,69, 76 
Scott, Bill 23,55 
Scott, Mary 23,40,48,52 
Sedg"'!.ick, Carol 23,45,48,52,53,57,58 
Sedgwick, Charlie 20,71,73,76,78 
Short, Ardis 20,48,54 



Short, Bob 23 
Singer, Jim 26 ,69, 73,76 
Sinkey, Pat 23,31,45,48,57 
Smith, Larry 23,40,68, 72, 74,78 
Smith, Mildred 10,60 
Squ.ier, Mark 26,55 
Stickel, Rocky 26,62,69,73,76 
Strong, Arthur 23,68, 71,76, 78 
Strong, Betsy 26,48,52 
Sullivan, Leo 20 
Swanson, Kathleen 23,45,49,52 
Swanson, Kristi 23,37,47,48,52,58 
Swanson, Ruth 26,47,48,52 

T 
Tausz, Jim 20,58,68, 76,78 
Thompson, Bob 15,57,58,62,68,71,76,78 
Tilstra, Connie 23 
Tilstra, Loretta 26,48,54 
Treiber, Karen 16,52,56,62 
Twedt, Doug 16,63, 76,77 

u 
Utesch, Jim 23,46,47 
Utesch, Judy 16,45,47,48,54 

v 
Van Beek, Mary 20,38,52, 78 
Van Buskirk, Sharon 16,47,48 
Vanden Berg, Clark 26,45 
Vander Esch, Lawrence 23,46,47,55,57 
Vander Esch, Mary 20 
Vander Hamm, Leland 16,45,46,4 7,49, 71, 74, 76,77, 78 
Vande Pol, Linda 26,48 
Vande Pol, Shirley 20 
Van Meveran, Rosella 20,52,54 
Van Noort, Allen 26,46,47,55 
Van Rockel, Linda 26,48,62 
Vander Schoor, Sherry 26,48,52 
Van Sloten, Don 26,55 
Van Whye, Linda 26,52 
Van Whye, Patty 16,47,48,52 

Vellinga, Adrianna 20,38,45,48,52,53, 78 
Vellinga, Rodney 16,32,37,39,58,67,75,76,77,78 
Visser, Bill 23,43,50,55, 72,76 
Vlotho, Janeille 20,33,38,45,58, 75 
vonClan, Denene 26,43,47,48,50 
Vos, Kenny 16,55 

w 
Waggoner, Bart 16,33,51,62,68,75 
Waggoner, Merle 23,31,40,68, 72, 74, 76,78 
Wagner, Rex 20,34,46,47 
Walker, Dale 20,45,68 
Watkins, Mary 23,48,52,54 
Wanless, Donna 16,37,39,41,45,47,48,51,56,58 
Warner, Cary 20,55 
Warner, Joan 23,52 
Warren, Cloyd 26 
Wasser, Chuck 26,46,47,55 
Wasser, Doug 16,55,65, 78 
Wasser, Cary 20,58,61,68, 76,78 
Waterman, Bruce 20,68, 70, 71, 72, 76,77, 78 
Westadt, Judy 26,48,52,54 
Westergard, Kitty 26,52 
W esthuis, Betty 26 
Westhuis, Jerry 20 
Weyer, Sharon 26 
White, Justine 20,54,58 
White, Tim 20,75,76,77,78 
Williams, Jim 20 
Wohlenberg, Kristi 26,37,47,48,53,61 
Wynja, Ann 26,48,59 

y 

Younie, Patty 26 
Younie, Scott 16 

z 
Zalme, Jeanette 23,45,48 
Zimmerman, Jim 20,43 ,50,58,68, 71, 74, 78,79 
Zimmerman, Karon 26,48,52, 75 
Zimmerman, Sharon 23,45,52 

This yearbook is an attempt to capture the events of the 61 - 62 
school year; the year the new high school building was erected 
and the old closed . 

These pages contain the bases for memories which are common 
to all of us, and in years to come, its pages may bring back these 
memories not forgotten, just misplaced . 

As this year comes to an end I would like to thank every staff 
member and especially Mr . Muilenburg for the many hard hours 
spent making this book a success. 

Yours truly 

Jim Gaul 

96 










